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4/30/84 Recorded: 5/19/64 8 00 AM Received: 5/19/64 bcc
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? b) &l‘ Laboratory Work Sheet NO LAD Fn.s‘/
— Re: mua VICTIM} .-  Filet Be41823 -37
‘m. -WIC%II ' Lab. # D+448821 %
- mrm ; LC #48149

L . L &4 T E N T |
Ekalﬁif;&tion requested by: SAC, BAN FRARCISCO (&17“) A 4/28/64
Examination reques}gd: Docunent « Fingerprint Date received: ¢/80/84

Result of Examination: ‘ Examination by‘

Specimens submitted for examination

Q34 Envelope postmarked “SAN FRANCISCO, cu.xr. PM 23 APR 1064
burug typawritten sddvrans “Mr, Jou Didaggia~ 2150 Beach Street
Bap Francisco, Celifornia

' Accompany slip of paper bear typewritten mage Sogtnning
s “Joes ::g mrr";...“ and endtngu'g'...no was suart,"

' Q35 . Envelope postsarked “SAN FRANCISECO PU 25 APR 1984%
¢ ,bemﬁ mmutea sddress “UR, J 6: DI wm'o zxsa BEACH BT,

7  Accompany sheet of or mrug typowritten mum beginning
h . IF YOU ao“go THE,.," 53’& ending .. .WHEHE YOU BELONG,."

Q38 Enwelope postmarked “SAN FRARCISCO, CALIF, PX 23 APR 1964"
bearing typewritten address “ir, Joo 311 uagg‘l"’ 2150 Beach St,
Ssn trhacueo, Calif,"

typowritten letter inning "Dear Joo:
hd tt you go to Lom x:g:l,u to 1ive,,.,." and 3351.: “eestnythin

t0 make you happy.” y =
P Examz.r:‘ation completed: §-20 Dictated: =20 .
Tt L= Time Date Date .
&J3: YL o . e

-~
-



N e T

D hhw”wuw,%mmq'.) o
"“"*j' ’“””FEDEel' BUREAU OF INVESF-:GATION

Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

= torys  IDENTIFICATION DMS!ON 7

’G LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

&
S5 o 380,

FBI FILE N Nm” ~

YOuR FILE&X 1784 - : May 22, 1964
LATENT CASE No. 48149 5 7

To:  SAC, Ssn Frsnclsco
i | e

e

-t

g’j RE: ~
GI0, SR. = VICTIM

| EXTORTION

‘ -
Rsrsnsucs Alrte}l 4-28-64

EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: San Francieco

SPECIMENS: Three envel md sccompanying lﬂtt.:io
C34 throu P

Ho latent !npunlons o! value developed on
the specimens, which ere enclos ope

Laboratory report separate.

Enc, (6)
2 -~ Los Angeles
hln %Jn/
6) _

Tolson \.ﬁp- . . .
Belmont - A ) - )
74 Mok } o .,
'-"-'; C:sper ! 2
e Callahan . \! . .
. i Conrad X
i | Del.oach . > B

Evans
H 1 Gale ’ John Edga bver, Director
i sﬂolsen f .
- livan Y _
.1 T:J::“ /2, w ~

L Tereehom Rms REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Holmes
-\ Gondy uadrooul”] reLeryee unir [l
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 7, . Y

UNITED STATES GO\"’{NMENT 0 —

| Memoranaum -

! . .
§ T0/ /- DIRECTOR, FBI (9-41823) DATE:  4/29/64 |
/" ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY (D- -Lkk899° Hir)
F MM SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (9- 1784) -
SUBJECT: |
b‘y m JOSEPH DI MAGGIO, SR. - VICTIMS
TORTIO SI1E7 7

?y = Enclosed are two pages of typewriting samples taken
from two Woodstock typewriters located in the Main Branch of
the Public Library, Oakland, California.

¢'-Dm-$m‘e3m\;&;q«g:—_r.$ ~

It ‘is requested that this typing be compared with
Specimens Q29 and Q30 in this case.

The San Francisco Office should be advised of the
results of this examination and the samples may be disposed
of as the Laboratory sees fit.

S8 Y AT

o

(2 \- Bureau (Enc. 2) (AM)
2 - San Francisco
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- OPTIONAL #ORM NO. 10 m .)
.. UNITED STATES GOY“®NMENT . -\ <o
Mm’iomn
DIR 'TOR FBI (9-41823)
Attn°

DATE: 5/'/’4
FBI IABORATORY (D 444899)(HW)
SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (9-1784)

;f -sum;cn - '
ég-’ - VICTINM;
T . DI VMAGG

IO, Sr. - VICTIM '
a EXTORTION | ezl
;@q - Remylet, 4/29/64.

By inadvertence, the enclosures which were

supposed to-‘accompany this letter were not sent. They
{[ /\ are enclosed with this letter.
iy / .

4 q .2 - Bureau (Encl. 2)(AM) Q/V'\
3 2 2 - San Francisco
4 Sc  DFH/ms1
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet . NO LAB FILE . .
Re: Unsub: ' o - - File# 9-#1823’*37{
i GGIO0, SR. ~ Victim
* EXTORTION :
r'E utﬁi,r_l&tion requested by:  San Francisco (9~1784) Letter 5/1/64%
"'/Examinution reques}ed: Document Date received: 5/6/654
Result of Examination: Examination by: -

:-——‘—\ /(cP /)4-4') ¢ 4-@&»-«(:“ ?’.u--r. Y 771-] ar- ¢37’
7 ! A U .
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Specimens submitted for examination
K8 Sheet of paper containing typewriter specimens from
Woodstock typewriter, serial number RN 9992 E

K8 Sheet of paper containing typewriter Specimens from
Woodstock typewriter, serial number RN 8104 E

P
2
&1
.




AR

iy s
- v Sadan iy el Bl b Caiall e Rl e L D Lk R e o bminrivn e el

/~) a
;_sjzomiory Transmittal Form .} ) . ‘ .?) i
. . - .. . } e ‘
R e LABORATORY & __ .
‘ ' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D. ¢. @ - _ ',Aﬁ_

" ¥BI, San Francisco (9-1784) . ™ gy 22 1364

Sullivan

. e | - .
«. Re: . < o - ‘!) )
s - VICtim '@ John Edgar Hoover, Director
GGIO, SH. - Vietim
i . FBIFile No. §.41823 —
T | LN D-445284 1
,‘ Examl?cuon requested by_: S?-.n F‘rancisco @S&
Reference: Letter 5/1/64 -
. Exam‘fnauon requested: L'CCUE‘.'&'.’!"Z *‘
2 Remaikt: :
5 .
a , MAILED 8
4 ' AY 22 1964
‘s COMM.EBI
Enclosures (4) (X8, K9, 2 Lab report)
Tolsgh
Belmgnt a' '(4)
Mobhs |
Caspdr
Callogan —___«
- Coni
' DelLofch
Evan %
Rosed 6 1 ‘f "\’ 7@64

Tavel

Ly ooy / ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
Holmes
Gondy o MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT [:l
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To:
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@ REPORT . d )

of the - - Coe

4
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
’ S , WASH!NGTDN, D. C. -
FBI, San Francisco (9-1784) =~ . Date: May 22, 1964
N A - " FBIFtleNo. 9-41823 .
' tab.no.  D-449284 EW

Victim
10, S8R. - Victim

Specimens received 5/6/64

Tolson
Belmont
Mohr
Casper .
Callahatt e
Conrad
DeLoach
Evans
Gale
Rosen
Sullivap e
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Roomt

————

K8 Sheet of papér containing typewriter specimens from
Woodstock typewriter, serial number RN 9992 E

K9 Sheet of paper containing typewriter specimens from
Woodstoqk typewriter, serial number RN 9104 E

gesult of oxamination:

It was detezcuined that peither of the typewriters
used to prepare K8 and X9 was used to prepare zay of the
typewriting on the questioned items submitted to date in
the captioned case.

Specimens k3 and KJ are raturneg agrewith,

L4

TAD:GW (4)
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Laboratory Tmnsmmcl Form

7-72

T, &
. .

T FBY, San Francisco (9-1784)

——*—“—_.:,

b)ﬁﬂ : UNSUB;
| 7

Tolson =

Mohr
Casper

Conrad
Evons
Gale
Rosen
Trotter

Holmu

Calighon —

DeLoach

P hem— ,/C; ?

Tavel e

e Ro:s:@ JU NAIL ROOM

JOBEP
VICTIN 7

EXTORTION

Excml}muon requested by:

Reference:
i
{

Examination requested:

Remarks:

) :

el _ LABORATORY .__.l._.
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

P pates Nay 18, 1964

VICTIN; .
. ™ John Edgar Hoover, Director

e g 37
D-448821 HW

San Francisco
Airtel 4/28/64
Document - Fingerprint

Specimens Q34 through Q39 will be returned with the
results of the latent fingerprint examination,

LED B

MAI
MAY 18 1uba
" cOMM-FBI

Enclosures (z) (2 Lab roport) - —
1 - Los Angeles Enclpmﬁre (X.ab report) .

Belmont e

el (5) Y4

REC- 33

Ty §23-1°

: ﬂ-‘l. I' .
B I - MAY201964
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_EXTORTION

Speclﬁer_x_s -received 4/ 30/ 64

Q34 Envelope postmarked "SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF. PM 23 APR 1964"

bearing typewritten address "Mr, Joe DiMaggic 2150 Beach Street
8an Francisco, California™

QS5 Accompanying slip ,of paper bearing typewritten message beginning
"Joe: I am sorry..." and ending “,,.He was smart,"

Q36 Envelope postmarked "SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF PM 23 APR 1964"

bearing typewritten sddress "MR. JOE DI MAGUYO 2150 BEACH 8T, %
'SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF.”

Q37" ;/Aceonpanying sheet of paper bearing typewritten message beginning ‘
"IF YOU GO TO THE..." and ending ", .WHERE YOU BELORG." R
Q38 Envelope postmarked "SAN FRAKCISCO, CALIF. PM 23 APR 1964"
bearing typewritten address "Mr, Joe Di MaggIo 2150 Beach St,
S8an Francisco, Calif," , -
Q39 Accompanying oné~page typewritten le tter beginning "Dear Joe: 5
If you go to Los Angeles to live,,,™ and ending "eesotnything _
to make you happy.” - #
Result of examinstion: _ , o _
| The style of type used to prepsre the typewritten material

¥8 Belmoat .

" eesa

on Q34 and Q35 resembles the standard on file for a Remington elite

. #tyle of type and is the same as the style of type used to prepare ==

-+ . Specimens Q3 and Q4,  Due to the. limited number of characteristice;. ..’ i-.
. it was not ‘definitely deternined whether or not Q3¢ and Q35 were . -

e -

T RO

, The stylo of typo' ype used to prepare the typewritten material -

:.. 'c‘i'i'm__m.qae through Q39 most closely resembles the atandard on file for

Caliahon

-} comas ___W_ROyal ©lite style of type., Thig style of type was not used to

B —prepare any of the previously submitted itenms,

Gale .
"+ Rosen

suiives 220 1 TAD: p1, (5) (continued on next page)
{ Tt r— A |

H:ln.uo::._._.

Gondy mar roou (1 receryee unir ] i
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. A "EY TONE" watermirk was noted i the Q36 piper. This
A ey o AR o T
. 'y Lompany,. 8t. Jeseph, 1 s - ROt olse o a
wignificancs was noted during the phymical examingtion of tos eag "
through Q39 papers., No indented writing was found on any of the
submitted items, '
o ) E Specimens Q34 through Q39 have been photographed and
“will=be returned cepurately?ng pho °

R R A T
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

RECORDED UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
4/30/64 - , )
b 4 Laboratory Work Sheet ' ' NO LAB FILE
Re: Unsus;m VICTIM; File # 0-41823 /0
_ JOSEPH D ’ . ~. VICTIM " Lab.% D-448821 HW
EXTORTION o - -
_ L A T E N T
“Exdnibation requested by:  SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (9-1784) A 4/28/64

Exumix;atic;n requested: Document - Fingerprint Date received: 4/30/64
Result of Excmigu_tion: . Examination b

7% @§Y4¢93>/~7 %AJMW%W ¢,7,@3

|72 3603 — ﬁm,&fﬁéutt (‘/f’f‘)

— [
' L' l»!/tf)lf’,fn'ﬂ' "7: *Sm"l‘ G ( "a“ o»Q—t&‘«?L‘/ Af“.} ]
IL K¢ "7"[' f whHh» FEG f"*‘? Cc-'rM"'M /'09)
ézma/'qﬁ LEPS, — ¢4 &f, Tty
Specimens submitted for examination W ,

Q34 Envelope postmarked "SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF PM 23 APR 1964"
bearing typewritten address "Mr, Joe DiMaggio 2150 Beach Street
San Francisco, California '

Q35 Accompanying slip of paper bear1ng typewritten message beginning
"Joe: I am sorry..." and ending ' ...He was smart," .

Q36 Envelope postm rked "SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF PM 23 APR. 1964"
bearing typewritten address "MR. JOE DI MAGGIO 2150 BEACH ST, .
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF." - )

Q37 Accompanying sheet of paper bearing typewrittén message beginning
"IF YOU GO TO THE,..'" and ending "...WHERE YOU BELONG." -

Q38 Envelope postmarked "SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF, PM 23 APR 1964"
bearing typewritten address 'Mr, Joe Di Maggio 2150 Beach St,.
San Frapcisco, Calif," ,

Q39 Accompanying one-page ‘typewritten letter be 1nning "Dear Joe:
, /Q//If you go to Los Angeles to live,,." and ending ",.,anything

//, to make you happy."

%

v et < e et At o e et 18 1 . Sk et S+ et e 2 01 i R T P 4 1
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" rEDERASBUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

-

i REPORTING OI-TICE

OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO | 5/19/64 3/9/64 - 5/15/61

TITLE OF c T | REPORT MADESBY . _ | TyeeD Y
7L e m 2
L ‘.-'-. . “UNKN! SUBJECT~ S ~- - I'CHARACIER OF L, o
Peoles LM hey "= VICTIM T e T I
= Joseph Di Maggio, Jr. - B A A ’ B ‘
' VICTIM ' - ' EXTORTION .

———REFERENCES:

)
- :
/ | S Report of SA— San Francisco,
/ 3/10/64.
, San Francisco letter to Bureau, 4/28/64,
- P -

ADMINISTRATIVE:
| This report was purposely delayed pending resulti‘}l‘/
of the check of Woodstock typewriters made by the Cathray
Company. -
LE.ADS:

LOS ANGELES OFFICE

| RSAL CITY, CALIFORNIA. Will maintain
i = contact with or any suspects she may suggest and
P any additional let ers she may receive. _

APPROVED /éf/ Z SN 'é\r'«'A?aGGI}:aNT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

. COPIES MADE: Add— g/ - a 2 q J : icr‘\s
v \ {

'ﬁ - ’ ) 4 - s

kS 1/- Bureau (9- 41823) { M % e

(1 - Usa, Los4
5 - San Francisco (o

B s~ —‘ -+
4 ) - Los Angeles 9-29 ' : @

hge‘igg mtc
17”8&‘ -

s MAY 21 1964

x : ——————
’i“S a7 9 t’d |
gk n t |
DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED nzwon'r 21 a5 NOTATIONS -
FERIYEENE I I
AG_DJCY
. REQUEST RECD.
L r
] DATE FWD, :
HOW FWD. s
ey
Y .

RENCRT PRINTING OFFICE [6—T6324~}

—— Loy
- Fad
T
. .. .
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CIECLARVE ST ey &)

. Will obtain typewriting samples from the Elite Style,
rent Woodstock typewriters at the California State College.

N AT et

=225 AT BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA

- Will obtain typewriting samples from the Elite Style,
rent Woods@pck typewriters located at the International House,
Univepsity'of California library and YMCA.

AT OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

: Will obtain typewriting samples from the Elite Style,
Woodstock rent typewriters, listed for Oakland in this report.

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA g

j
{
'
{

Will obtain typewriting samples from Elite Style,
rent Woodstock typewriters listed in this report.

Will maintain contact with officials of the Cathray
Company, for any information they may develop, that might aid
in identifying the Woodstock typewriter used in this case.

Will maintain contact with JOSEPH DI MAGGIO for any
suspects he might develop in this case. :

Will contact officials of the Holliday Typewriter
Company, 108 Pine Street, and the Guarantee Typewriter Company,
507 Market Street, to ascertain if they have handled or repaired
a Woodstock with a defective "w" recently. : "

.

§
I
-
;
!

¢

H
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COVER .PAGE
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-UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

S _ " O SAN FRANCISGO

‘Field Office File No.  9-1784 Bureav File No.  9-41823

Tl !m:w;
. - VICTIM
osep D ggio, Jr. - VICTIM

'

Character: - EXTORTION

Synopsis:

Victim DI MAGGIO, received two more letters, post-marked at
San Francisco, 4/23/64. The letters were typewritten and
included messages similar to those in brevious letters in
.this case. DI MAGGIO still states that he does not know the

sender and can suggest no suspects. FBI Labora ed
from typewriters accessible ¢
Oakland, California, are not identica

on e reatening letters. Laboratory advised that
some letters to Di Maggio were prepared on Woodstock, elite
style, typewriters. Investigation reveals that this type-
writer is now obsolete and that most Woodstocks owned in the
San Francisco area are in the possession of a rental company,
which has typewriters in numerous public buildings in the San
Francisco area. Officials above company have checked all

their typewriters for a peculiarity in the ! noted by
atory with negative results.
onsidered as possible suspe this case™

een lewed and deny participation. Investigation con-
tinuing. ~ o o .
: e
' DETAILS: |
| ' AT BURLINGAME, CALIFORNIA
This document tal ither recommendations nor conclusions of the ¥BI, !th(hepx;operbofmem!udla' , d to your ageney; it and

fts contents are not to be distributed outside your agency,
i
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L7764
Date

o it o Sy P

_— % her
\ residence, at which
time she wa erview that

she need not make any statement, that any statement she
did make could be used against her in a court of law and
that she had the right to consult with an attorney before
making any statement,

as fellow classmates in a French class at Oakland
g ool, their acquaintance beginning
She stated that about fi
art director for the nd that
she, wrote two or three
Holly » California about the
went to Los Angeles and met with here she spent
about one day touring 20th Century Fox Studlos. She advised
- that she dropped out of the fan club about 1960 since she
had moved to Burlingame, California and was then attending
San Mateo Colle ted that this movecalso caused
her friendship to be dissolved bu
were no ngs on her part with either
She denied writing any threatenlug letters
and stated that she does not know JOSEPH
other than from his sports reputation and denied
writing any threatening letters to Mr. DI MAGGIO. She .
stated that she had no idea who could be the author of such
threatening letters, She produced a Royal portable type-~
writer, which she stated she has used over many years and
that the only other typewriter she has access to would be an
IBM electric typewriter at work. At this point the inter-
viewwas concluded: ’ ' ,

. g advised that she was borg”
m&,,gng, 'glifornia, and had been acquainted w
c

ago.
her

e——

On

4A3/64 ot _Burlingame, California  File # ___SF 9-1784

by ___ 221 pgre dictoted h/7/64

: i PiTe document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It {s the property of the FBI .and iz loaned to
) your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed ocutside your agency.,
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FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-60) .* FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT N T

4/6/64

‘ \07 L, | ' Date _

ekl

on _[3/28/64 ., Oaxland, California File # SF 9-1784

by SA b Date dictoted u/ 2/ 64

This document contalns nefther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI .and s loaned to
Your agency; it and fts contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-60) .\'} DERAL BUREAU OF mvesr’nQ N )
Date ' 5/“/64
! Two pages of typewri taken fro
; pages o writing sampies were taken from
two Elite 8tyle, Weodatock, rent typewriters located in the
Cakland, California Publie I-ibzfary. -
' ¥mese samples were forwarded to the WBI Iaboretory
for comparison with the typing on tb._e phre;twing letters.

ot iNe, b .
el A Nt

4/25/64 Oakland, California File # SF 9784

On at -
Date dfcfatod 1‘/30/ i

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FB1. It 4s the property of the FB] -and is loaned to

by —-
your agency; it and {ts contents are not to be distributed cutside your agency.
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AT SAN FRANCISCO; -CALIFO

PRl R B Y

a
L
Y

S ' On April 6, 1964, the Anonymous Letter File in the

T "following Divisions of the San Francisco Police Department
were checked without locating any letters similar to letters

in captioned case: General Work Detail, General Office Corres-
pondence Section, .and Intelligence Detail.

_ “On April 9, 1964, JOSEPH DI MAGGIO, SR., 2152 Beach
Street, San Iﬁico, California, advised that since last con-

tacted by SA e has not received any additional .anonymous
letters. He sta d he still has no suspects in this matter.

A e e et e
§anK :-u§-5§:3\_ FOERMER AN AR &Y,
et Teavn Sk P SE T A g 2 howsnay,

. advised SA

~ company places coin-ope writers in various public

2 and private places throughout the San Francisco Bay Area)} He

§ stated he has a service man who services each typewritér on A
5 the average of once every two weeks but he stated this man =
-3 would find it impossible to take typewriting specimens of these -
i typewriters as it would increase his work to such an extent

;! that 1t would not be feasible. All typewriters are Woodstocks
-1 and he stated none are Remingtons. .

= furnished the following locations of type-

-q writers 1n the San Francisco and East Bay Areas: .

% — :

. SAN FRANCISCO AREA:
A
73 City College of San Francisco - 4,
44 ' » ' .

s,
4

:
e
34

City of Paris, San Francisco - 1.

- Elks Clibj San Francises 21

NS et

el, San Franciséo =

f: ‘ ..7...

A bt bmnrst b
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‘ZHbtel Sgn;FranCiﬁco

o San- Francisco State College ~ 12
e (Library and 3 typing rooms).

Senator Hotel, San Francisco - 2.
University of California Medical Center - 1.

University of San Francisco - 2
(Library, 3rd floor).

YMCA, USO on Market Street - 1.
+ ; ‘Virginia Hotel, San Francisco - 1.

White House, San Francisco - 1.
YMCA, Embarcadero - 3.
Central YMCA, San Francisco - 3. -
YMCA Hotel, Turk Street - 3.
YMCA, Sutter Street, San Francisco - 2,
Berkeley Public Library - 1,
San Francisco Bellevue Hotel - 1.
City College of Oaklana - 1.
California State College at Hayward - 3. -
; Ihtérnational House at ;ia'e}x'cé"le""' '
Oékland Armwaase--“#f

.53 4n'the” Serviceman!s -
1 4in the Bldg. #792)

.é

t
00
!

e e W



“Royal Hotel: Oskland L+1.
Treasure Island - 5,

3 in the Treasure Island Bldg. #218)
2 in the Library, 2nd floor).

.University of California, Berkeley -15
$A11 on first floor of Main Library).

YMCA, Berkeley - 1,
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F-302 (Rev. 1-25-60) .}i-  FEDERAL BUREAU OF |stsng::?_\'

4

Date ___ April 28, 1964

. JOSEPH DI MAGGIO, 2150 Beach Street, San Francisco,
advised that he had today opened his mail which had stacked

letters which he furnished, The three letters were type-

written, were all addréssed to him at hies Beach Street address,
allfpgitmarked San Francisco, Calif., April 23, 1964, and are
as followst : : L T

1. "Joet

—— I am sorry that I know you and want no part of

5L you from now on, ‘

You are  the second”ho is going to cash
in on_your life with Yie - ,

The real reason that you are involved in a stadium
+ deal is because you want to be among the the movie stars
and the T.V. stars. You love to go out with them because
they show too much of their breasts, wear dresses too
tight and expose too much of their asses.

- You had date after date and who do you think is

/ going to believe that you didn't know that she is a
prostitute, I know three different men that have given

her thousands 6f dollars when they found out that she

was pregnant. One gave her a check for $25,000 and

has the cancelled check, signed papers she signed in

his attorney's office and two prominent attorneys

witnessed her signature. He was smart."

4. "JOE DI MAGGIO -~ JOE DI MAGGIO

IF YOU GO TO THE LOS ANGELES AREA FOR A STADIUM OR ANY

OTHER KIND BUSINES NAME SHOULD BE CHANGED

SHOULDfANYONE EVER LIVE TO SEE THE DAY THAT YOU WOULD
TRY TO CASH IN ON YOUR LIFE WITH MARILYN! YOU SHOULD BE
ASHAMED OF YOURSELF. S o :

On

by

This document contains helither recommendations nor conclusions of the

STAY IN SAN FRANCISCO WHERE YOU BELONG.M _

4/38/64 o San Francisco, Calif., File # SF_9-1784

A ab ‘Date dictated 4/28/64

Your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

10

FBI. It is the property of the FBI .and is loaned to
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i 3e "Dear-doef s L ULTlLEI,aiolen” wTiSIry aletus e

G i st If yout g0 to Los Angelés_ to live 1o one will:..

¥ 47 believethat -you are going:there fo make.ioney only. -
) T They will and are already saying that you want to go
there to be around the movie and T.V. Stars.

led. Wil

e . Don't you think that it looks like you are
x57(:T"fbecoming a second who is ready to cash on
Marilyn., I would hat you could become
that kind of a person. You have always been a good,
honest and decent gentleman all your life. ’ '
C . g .
; I know that had you understood Marilyn better
when you married her that you would have realized that a
little more time in movies was all that Marilyn wanted.
She wanted you and the movies at firs* and after you
separated she was afraid to try marriage with you again.
She wanted to be with you a lot but your temper, refusing
to talk and pouting was more than she could understand.

L4 4

_ - She didn't realize that you loved her so much that
*» you wanted her for herself alone.,  Stay true to her
memory. Another marriage would never bring you happiness
bécause you will never love any else - that is really love.
You are smart enough to know that you can never love
some one else. ‘ '
‘Don't go to Los Angeles for a stadium or you ,
will find out that you will recesive more criticism than
you have ever received in your life. You do not need
money. Neither do you need to go out with girls in the
movies or on T.V. programs. - . . )

Stay in San Ffancisédiwherg your relatives and
friends are. They all love you and woiilld do anything -
: to make you happy." ’ '

# e,

e

CorTe LT Y Mps DI MAGGIO stated: thdt recently .in“one of ‘the' - ¢ i
{7 7'.--newspaper columns;.an item appeared'indicating that he“was ' i -.
~- - going:to Logé Angeles to attempt: to build.or open some type. *. ‘.
of a baseball stadium. DI MAGGIO stated he hds no intention
of doing this but this is apparently what the letter writer is

: referring to. Mr. DI MAGGIO stated he has no suspects regarding
-4 the source of these letters. | C _

11
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T On March 26, 1964, the FBI Laborétory furnished
the following information regarding the peculiarities of the
type used ;n the threatening letters:

_ ~ It was previously determined that specimens Q29 and
Q30 were prepared with a Woodstock elite style of type., The
numbers "2" and "5" are characteristic of this style of type
and 1t was noted that the letter "W" tends to strike below the
line of typing. It is also to be noted that this £yle of type
has a high center letter "W".

i As indicated in previous reports, some of the other
questioned typewriting was prepared with a Remington elite

style of type (except for the letter "j"). It is to be noted
that a matching style of type is used on some Corona standard .
Uypewriters. In regard to this typewriting, the lower case
letter "a" tends to strike high, the letter "i" tends to strike
slightly to the left and the letter "W" has a high center.

The remaining questioned typewfiting resembles the
standard for a Remington pica style of type. In this type-
writing, the letter "A" tends to strike low and the letter

"W" has a high center.

Information in the Bureau files indicate that none of the
above styles of type are ordinarily used on electric typewriters.

: On March 26, 1964, the FBI Laboratory furnished the
following report. the comparison of the type of type

- 12 -




&t ape‘ bear ng typewriti

-bON from a«Smith-Corona; portable typeyr,’ *
y o

: K3 Sheet of  paper bearing typewriting headed "M
e FA en from a Smith-Cornna electric type

K4 Sheet, of paper bearing typewritiﬁg beginning :
&from a Smith- Corona electric typewriter by
K5 Sheet of paper bearing typewriting beginning "Screen Actors!

Guild" ¢t from a Smith-Corona electric typewriter and
signed -

;K6 Two pages of typewrlting. and one carbon taken from a
Y Standard Royal typewriter SN FPE 13 6379060

!KT One page of typewriting and one carbon taken from an
- Underwood electric Serial #36413

Result of examination:

It was determined that none of the questioned type-
writing on the specimens submitted in this case was prepared
with any of the typewriters used in the preparation of speci-
mens 'Kl through KT.

On March 24, 1964, the FBI Identification Division

advised that tiiii Ilﬁre no fingerprint cards on file for

On March 9, 1964, the FBI Identification Division
‘advised that no latent prints had been developed on Specimens
- _éberuary 8_ 196“__ «

- : : re: letters; one. post= .
“marked at San Peandro, ‘California} Jaruhry 31, 964 ‘addresse
to her in care of CBS Television City, Hollywood, California,

and a second, also postmarked 7:30 PM 64, at
San Leandro, California, addressed to c/o
Colombia Broadcasting System, Television Vs 3 d,

California.

- 13 -
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" SF 9-1784

on'iA 1964, tHE  FBY ‘Laborationy; firnished’
- Q32 ' elope bearing tﬁrpewritten address”
, % Columbia Broadcasting System,. Television CIty,.
)

DFH/efb

lywood, California.” and accompanying typewritten

= letter beginning "Miss Fahey: We don't want you in..."

Q33° One envelope bearing typewritten address
% C.B.S. T.V. Television City, Hollywood,

%gcompanying typewrittennletter beginning“

n't see are talk to...

Result of examination:

used to prepare specimens Q32 and Q33 that were used to prepare
the typewritten material on some of the other letters Previously
submitted for examination in this case,

Nothing of particular significance was noted during
the paper examination of specimens Q32 and Q33 and no indented
handwriting was found. '

] On April 24, 1964, - General Office
" Equipment Company, 62 2nd Stréetﬁghdvised that his company -

was one of the few in town that handled Woodstock typewriters,
He advised that the Woodstock was now obsolete and had not
been made for many years. The R.C. ALLEN Company now ma
mﬁe but it is different than the old Woodstock.
advised that he had not repaired a Woodstock i ut
mo 8, and the peculiarity of the W on the typewriter used
for the threatening letters was not significant to him. He
could not recall a machine with this Peculiarity, which he
advised was a loosetype block for the letter W causing it to
8lip below the other letters, He said that should sucha . . 6.
. he g s e ai i

“Lypewriter:
¥ OnSAPral

o e ¥ UF Llley:. 4 : 2]
~+adviBed that his compeny handles -the pepairs RiC:
-writérs; bput that the“R.C. Allen Company had made
until about 1939, when the line was discontinued. He had not
repaired a Woodstock in many months and had none on hand. He
suggested that the Holllday Company, 108 Pine Street, and

Guarantee, 507 Market, did most of the repairs and might have
repaired a Woodstock. _

>

- 14 -
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DFH/efb

mpatly, 235 -BuckIngnam ‘Hay, g’p)e
advised- that hé Services 'all:the Woodsto sewriters. 6Perated
by the company and that he works his way .through the route in
about two weeks and in that time would have checked every type-
writer. He knew of no other outfit using or having Woodstock
Typewriters. He said that they are used by his company because
they are easler to adapt to rent typewriters than any other
machine. The company has to go as far as Los Angeles to pick
up Woodstocks since they have practically all of them in the
Bay Area already. He could suggest no other outfit that might
have them at this time.

He was furnished with portions of a Xerox copy of
the threatening letters prepared on the Woodstock with de-
fective "w". He advised that he had no recollection of re-
bairing this typewriter. HéE advised that he would check each
EyBewriter during the next two weeks looking for the defective
AW . .

on May 15, 1964, (NN :ov:sca that ne naa

checked every Woodstock belonging to the company during the
past two weeks, and no machine had the defective "w", -

He advised that he would continue to check the
machines and if he developed any other information on value
"he would advise this office. ‘
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Date: 5 /27 /64

Transmit-the following-in

(Type in plain text or code) ) o
Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL (REGISTERED) !
(Priority) . —]
e —————— e e e e e e e e e e e o o e o o L
77 | Lo (o
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (9-41823) ATTN: FBI LABORATORY
b.)L' FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (9-2993)
————t— RE' CT,
1 U(\ JOSEPH
; SR. - VICTIMS
: mom:ton

airtel dated 3/27/64 and report

of SAM% San Francisco dated 5/19/6l.
On 5/26/64
Los Angeles ornia, furnished SA
WO anonymous typewritten threatening letters.
A€

was addressed to her in care of CBS, 7800 Beverly
-Boulevard, Television City, Hollywood, California, and post-

.- mafRed San Francisco, Cmia, 4/23/64 P M, The second

LM LAD

e

s e pactedl

e

rye

il

pn

corY {:-"LT H R

. zletter was addressed to in care of Screen Actors Guild,

e Sunset Boulevard, eles, California, and postmarked
: ~in¥lally 4/28/64 EM.at Los Angeles.
3 '-‘ <™ .
. = letters received by in early May but misplaced

i and so delay encountered i
Office. Ietters opened by
otherwlse handled.

shing them to the los Angeles
and read by mother but not

The first lette_r contained the following:

@ Bureau (Encls. 4) (RM )
San Francisco (Encls. 4) (9-1783)
3 - Los Angeles

(1 - 62-5867) : RECM ?__ ‘//WS”#QJ
) e

Tl ||} et Ay 29 1964

i
vt



Letter postmarked 4/28/64 1is quoﬁed as follows:

you area prostituté, I know it and
three married men kmow it because they had to
y give you thousands of dollars when each one of
4 i them found that you were pregnant. Well they
i thought was (obbcene) for fun. Well you were
; but what they didn't knoy that you wanted to
, get pregnant so that you could get thousands of

! i dollars, which you did. ‘You are not fit to be

alive, Go with people of your own class not
/ decent girls andmen,"

3 requested to compare the enclosed letters and envelopes with
i letters submitted with Log Angeles girtel dated 5/22/64 in
matter captioned| "WALTER WINCHELL; ZANFORMATION CONCERNING,"

———gai 8.,

Xerox copies of letters being forwarded to the San
Francisco Office. . , o .

The Laboratory is requested to advise San Ffancisco
and Los Angeles of the results of the requested examination,

. who 1s not currently under contract to
motion picture studio, is presently unemployed.. She appeared
in' a2 "Wagon Train" sequence on 3/19/64 and a Kraft' Thedter

v A

at Revue Studios, Universal Clty, California; and Kraft - .

; . 2.

¢
LA 9-2993 |
v NS e T e e e B
S T By anay from gce i Mage1s s a1 vibe er, |
you will be muirdered, He isa decent” gentle- ' o
man and you are g prostitute. I have g gun
B - Wlth a silencer and I will murder you. This
— === is not a threat it is the truth."

. brogram filmed &yring April, 1984, Both productions: were made -

- Theatep program has'not been-released. Neither “or mother ™
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LA 9-2993

BN ZRC
oy

theése-letters.
JOSEPY DI

GOntqct-withfvictim"

-~

, ’ ’nay extend San Francisco, California, visit
for several days, but she has no present plans to contact

vietim DI MAGGIO and no publicit
plans., ~/

¥ has been given to weekend

-

will furnish sub

_Eéceived concerning this matter

sequent pertinent information
to the Los Angeles Office,

dentity.of the writer.of. .
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FEDERAL B"REAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D, C.

T | FBI, los Angeles (62-Tew) S iay 26, 1964 _,
(9-2993) - : o
: R i ) ’ R \\.
\ {
D

MP&-WW’\

John Edgar Hoover, Director w

: ¢ WALTEE WINCHELL ' .
" IKFORMATION CONCERNING ' N
| ‘ : 7

FBI File No,

Leb. No. " D-450576 EW N
_ T

:..Excm(nauo;t requested by Los Angeles Q\

; Referencst Airtel 5/22/¢4 ~N -
Examination requested;. Document - ‘qngerprillt Vg
Remarkes r S g

results ofsgifi?.zﬁin%lfizgcf yr2§%le?x:mﬁ:firggd vith the ” (/ @ g
= (&}
Bufile 9-41823 ic entitled "Unsx.g* <

Joseph Diliaggio, Sr. = Victims, Extortion, /= e | g:
[§02- S

-

. l.:m’ 27 1954]

o100 . . COuMEB!
Enclosures (3) (3 Lab rpt) '

L

NOT, RECORDED

Jiuo 1964

- Bufile (9-4 23) é
“olba / . :
::::— anlg %‘ / (8§ ———— RS ==y
‘as . ."., § }
AEhen ” BN .
o M1 JUN O 1964

Telp n-h
.

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
et e T
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: b " FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
we o WASHINGTON, D. €. -
Te: ° FBI, Los Angeles = .. Dates May 26, 1964
el L e ! oo FBIFile No. [, - 3lbLis - N9
- VAL WIRCHELL , Lab. No. D-450576 HW
INFORMATION CONCERNIKG L v -

Specimens f;celved 5/25/64

Q1 Original’ and photocop;y of airmail special delivery
envelope postmarked "SANTA MONICA. CALIF, MY 18 1964
- Pii" bearing typewrittcn address MR WALTER WINCEELL
% JOURNAL AMERICAN HEARST PUBLICATIONS INC. 220 SOUTH
STREET MANHATTEN KEW YORE NEW YORR™

Q2 Original and photocopy of accompaﬁying typewrittea
. note beginning “PLEASS CHECK THIS STORY..AND SAVE
. 18IS GIRL'S LIFE,.." and ending v,..HER INITIALS ARR
I H I . : ‘
/

Result of examination: ' .

Specimens Ql and Q2 were searched in the appropriate
Scetions of the Anonymous Letter File without effecting an
icentification. Copies of Q1 and Q2 will be placed in this
file for future reference. ‘

It was determined that the typewriter used to
prepare the typewritfen material onm specimens Q1 and Q2, listed

akove, was not used to prepare any of the typewritten materi
on the items submitted under the caption ."Unsub“
Joseph Dillaggio, Sr. =~ Victins; Extortiom." - T

A red substance was noted alongz the top edge of
specimen Q2 indicating that this iten had been torn from a
‘ pad of paper. Nothing else of particulur significance was _
\__ —oted during the physical examiration of specimens Q) and Q2.
No indented handwriting was found on these two items.

211 oX the<typewr1fing on Ql and'Qz is in 'upper case
forn and was prepared with either a Corona or Smithk-Corona
pica style of type! '

Tolson
Belmont
UWnhr
Cssper
Callohon e
Centad
DeLoach
Esars
Gale

PSR

. Specimens Q1 and Q2 have been photographed and will
be returned separately to ios Angeles. -
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No *,4,‘ b&rf 9.6 :
Loty %y |

wu ot e e o 2t

& . 6=2-64
ce FEDERAL BUREAU-OF INVESTIGATION :
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE T
Recorded 6-4-64/12:00NOON Rece;lved 6-4-64/dab
\ 20 Laboratory Work Sheet - . ,
i Lab. #
, 10, 58, - VICTINS; Tc# abuan 00 BN

EXTORTION

. ’ LATENT

. === - S Gwe Gy e

Examinationreqvested bY:  ypy, Los Angeles (9-2998)  Airtel 5-27-84
' Date received: G-l=64

Exammutiop reqxi:asted. Do sut - Fingerprint | R
J" Result of Examination: /‘/_ Examination by}
0 aud GZ‘H I QMSN aol

/ 3
v
. .

‘Specimens submitted for examination o q

Q40 Envelope postmarked “SAN FRANCI . 23 APR ~

1964" bearing typewritten asddfess % C,B,8,

7800 Beverly Blvd., Television City, ywood, Calif,," =

L one-page typewri.tten letternl beginning o

Stay away trom..." and ending “...it is

s tru
Q41 Envelopa postmarked "LOS ANGELES, FEXKEX CAL

MAY 1964" bearing typevritten addres
%Screen Actors Guild 7750 Sunset Blvd.

one~page typewritten letter - )
beginningw area,.." and ending ",..decent
girls andmen. . : _

Examination completed: ¢ o/ (o[ﬂ'gg%g ' Dictated: ___é,l‘é./éﬁ?/
/ oy ¢/ / o . i

‘/”‘/)(/ /‘?.d' e et e e R
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld-entirely-at-this- !ocatzon in-the-file. One..or-more. of the following statements, where indicated,
explain this deletion. . A -

0 Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material available for
release to you. - . '

Section 552 Section 552a
O oW O ®XT)A) | O @
— 0.0 O @X7)B) S = ) (v
O @) O X7 o ®)
/ O GX7)D) O ®E
) O GXE) O ®O
O ®X7)(F) : 0O ®@
O 0@ a o)e) - O ®0G)
a o) o oo ' O &X6)
ome | VR . O0®o

O Information pertained only to a third party with no referenee to the subject of your request or the subject of 3 your
request is listed in the title only. ' )

O Documents originated with another Government _ogency‘(iw).i Thes'e documents were 'teferred to that agency(ies) -
for review and direct response to you .. o ' o

Pages contain mformauon furnished by another Govemment agency(m) You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultatxon with the other agency(ies).

- Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final releasc detcrmmatxon has not ‘been made You wxllbe advised as to the ‘
: dnsposmon at a later date.

S :3 : Pagw were not considered for rclease as they are duDllC&"W °f 7—.-&-'&“13 L}Q-

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s)

x The %llowm xvmber 55 to ed for refereme mgardme ﬂwsc Dazw

1] ___. . -.:_ ’ ..'. .
) $.0.0.0.0'0.0.0.0.0.6:0.0'6¢'¢
.. X Deleted Page(s) . X

. X No Duplication Fee X
" X for this page . X

) 6.0.0.0°090.009006660¢



@

N — T

@

REGISTERED
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY

Enclosed to the Bureau
are four threatening
letters to go with 1A
airtel dated 5/27/64.

JOSEPH DI O - VICTIMS

- EXTORTION
Bufile 9-41823
LA 9-2993

LIC
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!

-ares proetitute., I lmow it emd

three od men kmow it because they had to
give you thousands of doliars when each one of
then found that you were pregmant, :
Well they thought was fwoking for fun, Well ym
were but what they didutt Imow that you wanted
to got pregnant so that you eould get thousands
of dollars, whioh you did,

You are not £4% to be alive, Go with people of
your own olass not decent girls amdmen,

3




Stuy away from Joe Di Maggio at all
times are you will be murdereds

He is & decent gentleman and you are
a prostitute, :

I have a gun with a silencer and I will
‘murder you, This is not a threar it is
the truth,

S ‘-..,,;,,.;:;;.{ga_,;‘az_ﬁ_ezi;@...;xx —
P B ;




podeny ’“””FEDER{ " BUREAU OF INVE‘” aATlON o

.;‘ ' Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION  DIVISION o

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

“  YOUR FILE NO. 9-8908 ‘
FBI FILE NO., 041583 June " m
LATENT CASE NO. ‘u“ . :

- 8AC, lon Angeles
2 g 1.‘

. REFERENCE: 8 l
: EXAMINATION Rm M
y SPECIMENS: m

Q40, ouvelope and letter
. Qil, eavelope and letter

;':%:»‘:,' . “ m
0 B ww.m.ﬂum REC]O WNQ‘O

- G- 4//57,73 -JB

74 . g9 JUN,9 1984

o . o a
2207 Tolson :Sm%"if- i ad

¥ Belwont _.(6 .

| 4 Uobr —— ) WAILED 27

Casper
5 1’ Callahar =
{
1
H

- 10
gr::c:] 020 JUN 5 ‘L’sq
‘EEE:.:'Z— " ’\ A COMMFBI John Edqa vet Director

Tavek”

Toer 3 THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY .
Holmes - ~-

|
|
|
|
. i Tele. Room

Gandy — MAIL.EQOMIZ{ TELETYPE umﬂ:J .
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RECORDED NO LAB FILE
6~-2-64 ’
ce FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES BEPAR‘!‘*MENT OF JUSTICE
bj " Laboratory Work Sheet

Re: Unknown Subl‘ect; : : File i o 41825 ‘JL/
Lab. -
AUGIO0, SR, ~ VICTIMS; a D-450965 HW
. EXTORTION '
LATENT

Examination requested by:

FBI, Los Angeles (9-2993) Airtel 5-27-64

Date received: 6-1-64

| - Examination -b‘y‘—
W(‘)//u‘/ﬁ&u//ta» PLOV @S part AP0 p‘%(s)/e

Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint

Result of E:Eainir?étion:

%%7 o ;&"u7 Jofor S G omo ekl )

DUt 4 pamd T LFAS,

Lfyfe v
b8/

Specimens submitted for examination

Q40 Envelope postmarked “SAN FRANCISC M 23 APR
1964" bearing typewritten addfess* % C.B.S,
7800 Beverly Blvd., Television City, ollywood, Calif.,

mng one-page typewritten letterkg beginning

Stay away from..." and ending "...it is
Q41 Envelope postmarked “LOS ANGELES ERXX CALIF
MAY 1964" bearing typewrrl:ten address
. %Screen Actors Guild 7750 Sunset Blvd. ollywood,

a " g one-page typewritten letter
beginningmou area,,." and ending "...decent
girls andmen.” \ o : ‘ ,

“ f O'K. Bﬁ.ﬁ

ﬂ Qsj J/f./é f ?ﬁo'goG?J’Y "

Z; ' A

l _ B 178 1.4 Lo 4
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+  Labbtratory Transmittal Form ) : 5 m)
| I i 1 - pelaney
—A_ LABORATORY _ o
) ' : _ WASHINGTON, D. C,
,Te: FBY, Los Angeles (9-2993) " pae: June 5, 1964
J

Rt g

CT;
John Edgar Hoover, Director

EXTORTION
FBI File No. 9"41823

Lab. No. D'450965 Hw
Excm(nuuon requested by: Los Angeles

R“m[m  Alrtel 5/27/64? ‘ |
Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint
endhe: | /
Specimens Q40 and Q41 will be returned with the results ( 4

of the latent fingerprint examination.

R I 0\"\(:'-; o

| 'REC'H
Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) (/
1 - Los Angeles (62-5867) Enclosure (Lab repoxt) ( — Ll / 2‘93 9

1 - Ssan Ftancisco (9-1783) Enclosure (Lab report)._...— i
S 4o JUN 10 1964

Tolson
Belmon! ]
Mohr
Casper .|
Callahan |

Coarad .|
DeLoach _|

Evons ] : "..

Sullivan ] =~ = S 1%/

==y SN L0 / y

1'. 'ﬂ:"_"—-— ‘7:{ ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
TE

° l AﬂN 15:335 cerve onir [ P

i




b .. ® REPORT ﬁ) -;
of the '

)
AN
.

2N A
ol . LARORATORY 1o %

FEDERAL BUREAU- OF INVESTIGATION
- WASHINGTON, D. C. ..

b‘) bTo% - FBI ’ Los Angeles (9-”9.3) ' : i R -?'?-"Déltz;’.a_.’ . Junes,"1964e
T L UL . * FBIFile No. 9-41823 .

GGIO, SR. - vreTmes; . ¢

EXTORTION -

Speci-me_n-s rfcelved 6/1/64

Q40 Envelope,postmarked "SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF. 2B PM 23 APR
1964% bearing typewritten address "Myrna Fahey, % C.B.S.,
.7800 Beverly Blvd., Television City, Hollywood, Calif.,"

a anying one-page typewritten letter beginning
Stay away from..." and ending:*...it is

| Q41 Envelope postmarked "LOS ANGELES, CALIF.

: L 1964* bearing typewritten address S

: | %Screen Actors Guild 7750 Sunset Blvd, Hollywood, E

: - " and a ng one-page typewritten letter 3

beginning ou area...* and ending *...decent t

L/ girls andmell, S

% Result of examination: D
fﬁ Two different styles of type were used to prepare’ the
s typewritten material on specimens Q40 and Q4l. These same styles

of type have been used to prepare other envelopes and accompanying
letters previously cubmitted in this case. Due to the limited i
typewritten material on Q40 and Q41, this typewritten material &
could not be specifically associated with any of the typewritten =
material on the other items.

' Nothing of particular significance was noted during
the paper examination of specimens Q40 and Q41 and no indented
handwriting was found. -

- ... -Specimens Q40 and Q41 have been phptog:Aphed_gﬁa will ~ "o <5
, . be returned separately, : TR TR e
“Tolson . L o mt s T : . - i s
“2 1 Mohe
.7 Casper
- 4 Callahet e
=
. oach
" iEvems o ——— TAD:BAS (6 )
! Gate 248

: Fosen

Sulliven
i Tavel
! Trotter

. Tele. Room e
; Holmes
_ - Gandy

sarL roow (1 teceryee unir [
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\( - Memorandum o

-~
-

DIRECTOR, FBI (8-41823)

DATE:  7/2/64_
. ATT: FBI LABORATORY gy

SUBJE

- ,;2:; EXTORTION
042

A
-ty 36_4 u

153524

JOSEPH DI MAGGIO advised on 7/2/64 he had recently
: received an anonymous handprinted letter which may possibly
a4l o have been sent by the same individual who has been sending
¢ %; him other letters which have been forwarded to the Bureau by
4] 8e past communications. He furnished this letter and envelope
Al Z2s and there is enclosed to the Bureau the original letter which
41 55 is handprinted in pencil and which begins, "You must be hard
< %21 up..." and ends "...don't stoop so low." There is also enclosed
i1 2% the accompanying envelope which is addressed to DI MAGGIO and
@] 257  isgposgmarked Oakland, Calif., June 19, 196%. Also enclosed
L] o3 isE% Xerox copy of both items.
v 3 it
&o W It is requested the FBI Laboratory conduct the following
282 fingaion o
5 DO w
° = =

1) Process the enclosed letter for latent fingerprints. '
G~ v~ 3= 2) Process the enclosed letter and envélope for
}rlndggyegdwrltlng.

Oo >

¥+

<> 3) Compare the handprinting on the enéfésed‘envelope

and letter with handprinting. in the Anonymous Letter File. . j :

4) Determine if the paper utilized in the envelope :
and letter is sufficiently distinctive so that ap.investigative

lead could be obtained from this paper.

At conclusion of the above examination, it is requested
the original letter and envelo
Officeo

3

. sted fyf
pe be returned to the San Fraggﬁeeo

’ . 3‘ i\

n 2 DBV 1
: : For ithe information and assistance of Los Angegkigwugg;
{2 [ there is énklosed 1 Xerox copy of above letter and, ueﬂdﬁ i
1 @ sirtsinenc

o e Y
o 8) (REGISTERED MaIL) . " g G0 ORE
X9-2983) (Encl. 1)(INFO). - - -» g
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OPCA-20 (123.96) ‘) L ‘) S s

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET .

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated,
explain-this-deletion: .

O Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material available for

release to you.
: Section 552 : . Section 552a
O o O ®AXA) 0 @)
o » 0 eXN®) 06
0 ®)G) O ®KC) = 510
0 &) 0 &
0 ®NE) O ®E)
=RO 0 W@
O o)X o ) O @)
O e a me) O )
oexeo : - R

O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your request or the subject of your
request is listed in the title only.

O Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that agency(ies)
for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advised as to the
disposition at a later date.

5 Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of Cf ~ Lj i& a 3 - L'fS‘ :

Page(s) withbeld for the following reason(s):

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages: -

Q- UIRA 2~ 43

XXXXXXXHXXXXXXXX

X  Deleted Page(s) X

X No Duplication Fee X

X for this page X -
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX :

XXXXXX FBYDOJ
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- "Recorded

-7/7/64 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
IR UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Recorded: =~ 7’5253%3,?98%‘&.3.3 . Received: 7-20-64/cbg
o Re: mmms;—.. . o f.ﬂe # mar%SV -
. VICTIN} , : ab. ¥ P.453504 EW
~ JOSEPE DF MAGGTO - | Lo# 48149
KNTORTION A% LATENT IXA T EXRT

. --—gmm?nution requested by: BAC, San W]-Js;) Lot 7/2/64
Examination tequesigd: Document F/'A/ jf—” /’)'I'ﬁl f Date received: 7 /6 /6 4

_ Result of Examinat’ion: _ Examination byg )
4 Ll and o , d -:,\_/7'7:?%"-—‘ | - -
g e b
Lelter and s wlope e

i S

N e e

Specimens submitted for examination

Q42 Eunvelope postmarked "OAKLAKD CALIF, PH 19 JUN 1964" -
and bears hand printed address "My, Joe DiMaggio .~
2150 Beach 8t, San Fransisco, Cal.," and accompanying
sheet of paper bearing hand printed message heginning
;You“mst be hard...." and ending "4....D0n't gtoop so

v

Lorned T2/ 4L ‘
AFE: A, 0 '

Examination completeds Date 7/'410/651 Time j.'ovP%,/ Dictated: Date Jéc%v

- . —a— . Sl
E.d
<
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FEDER’) BUREAU ~ OF mvss"ﬁmon o

‘ ’ .:Z/ X '.,_’ : Washington, D. C. 20537
| 3 REPORT
) p of the

o IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

"é LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

Your FILE No. 9=1784 ' . July 21. 1964
FBI FILE NO. ﬂ‘9-41823.~» "
" LATENT Y, 48149 )
" 7o. SAC, San Francisco o ' /}M’F
A
\/\ U - ety /
GGIO - VICTIM; 3
EXTORTION . '
o3 REFERENCE: Latter T=2~64 " \
: EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY:  Gan Francisco ; |
o SPECIMENS:  Q42, envelope and letter - .
5 No latent prints of value weré ke\gelo;:ed on the
envelope or letter, which are enclosed. : T
Laboratory report geparate, f ; ‘
F\
Enc. (2) _ R
1 = Log-Angeles (9-2993) P

—
——

FAAILED 8

Y

i T
-
S
s

o ' \

ST TETT (P ‘
woe UL 2 D 1vpd

-mr (3 “ 53 L’ .: CoMM.FBI

Callghan ' FIAS
Conrad ;
BeLoacl 5 “'GV" '.’
‘\‘_h n .
g:;:% “ECEMEi‘ L John Edqa pver, Director
Rosen =
Sullivan
T:ve:a ' B} 8 ,‘_R s g_ E :g
;:;:e;?oom.___ X ....¢ Fe) lSéEPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
- Conty MAIL ROOM reLetyer unr L) .




. sboratory Transmittal Form

i ¢, e
ALV TS

i LABORATORY _a__ 1l ~

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
wusmncmu, D. C. =

"'_ Te: rnx, San !rancisco (9-1784) . kli Date: July 17. 196

. j —
John Edqar Hoover, Director

rzq g F Bl File No. 9-41823
7 { - Leb-Ne-  P-453504 HW
1 - Examination requested by: Ban rrancisco
: Refere:lcﬂ letter 7/2/64 -
Excml‘x:xcuon requested: » Docu.ment - Fingerprint :
: Remarks: |
: Specimen Q42 will be returned with the results of the
: latent tingerprint exzmination.
% \ There a pears to be fragments of indented handwriting . .
i on the envelope 1gcluded in specimen Q42. A part 21 th&s indented.
% handvriting appears to read "Bill" and the number “150," This :
g name and number are mot definite since the indented handwriting
2 is only fragmentary. in nature.
*Z %wqiﬁiﬁ
Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) - =

19 JUL 21 1ot

| _ rt 9-2993 .
.| 1= Los Angeles xncleﬁu? (vtf.? repo ) (‘ ) -

Tolsoft ]
Belmont
Mahr
Casper &
Callghon o]
Conrad e |
Deloach ] '
Evons
Gale
Rosen —]
Sulljven
Tavel _:T'
Trotter e e
Tele. Rcom —
- Holmes$ oo
Ty Gondy e MAIL ROOM

M

Uy

(/‘_5,

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
TELETYPE UN]TD- .
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

T FBI, San Fancisco (9-1784) . - P guio 17, 1974
AR . - N . . - . FBI File No,.. 9-41823 : .
! Re: UNSUBS,— b') L__ - Lob-Ne. ! D.453504 HW
7 VICTIM; . : ‘ _
# JOSEPH DI MAGGIO - : '
: 4 VICTIM
;’ ——==RXTORTION
_’,jq | Speclmeﬁ; recelved 7 /6 /6 4
Q42 Envelofe postmarkeu "OAKLAND CALIF. PR 19 JUN 1964"
% ~ and bears hand printed address "Mr, Joe DiMaggio
# . 2150 Beach St. San Francisco, Cal.," and accompanying
X sheet of paper bearing hand printed message beginning
B ;!bu"must be hard...."” and ending *....Don't stoop so
;;.', ow.

é Besult of examination: -

1 / The bhand printing on Q42 was searched in the Aponymous
4 Letter File without effecting an identification. Copies of this -
3 material will be added to the file for future reference.

Nothing of particular significance was noted during the
paper examination of Q42. ,

i : -Specimeh Q42 has been photograpﬁed and will be returned
separately. .

Trotter em
Tele. Room o _____
Holme$ e
————— waroow T tereryee unir [ .
~a— &-@-—
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FEDERA. BUREAU OF IN\ £STIGATION
*5 5Y (AN FRANCISCO | SAN FRANCISCO 0;;21/64 , w;;:/ﬂ@ PT'O';/12/5‘f

TITLE OF CASE -  REPORT MADE BY : o

EXTORTION
] “— rermrmcEs Report of sa YN 5/ o5k, st
b : . : San Franclsco. , .
/ San Francisco letter to Bureau, T/2/64.
) -P - -
E ADMINISTRATIVE
‘ ' In view of the fact that service repairmen for the
Cathray Company, which company handles all the rent Woodstatk.s

Typewriters in the San Francisco area, advise that this company
has not had a machine with a defective "w," a pecularity of the L
machine used to type two of the letters.in this case, fhe leads /
to obtain typewriting samples from all the typewriters of the i
Cathray Company was discontinued. : -

This report was delayed to include information X
concerning. the letter furnished by JEDI MAGGIO, 7/2/64.

/ .
V. i

APPROVED / \/ A AGENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
] [/]

NG

T T
.;.ﬁ‘:ﬁi‘;,.g‘?‘ NS A R O

j -

°°”'“2§i Bureau (9-41823)' o CT' L// ?&B -] , 7 REC_.?i_

%
Y22
,-{,
..’ .

>
F2C
‘z’ d
4
P

; . ’ [C e
- 1
1l - USA, San,Franfzisco o JUL 23 1954 /
3 - Los Angeles (9-2993):.: “. wmafe A
l - USA, Ios.Angeles - - e
3 - San Francisco (9AT84)2 45 vy . '
DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT ¥illinoraTions
AGENCY.,
REQUEST RECD. RALH LR}
DATE FWD. \ N RGGRY
] HOW FWD. \O 7
v ti\). Q}‘
| 7 O AUG 61964 W.5. SOVISNNINT PRINTING OFFICE  16~-78324-8
R B T : : . e -
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AT UNIVERSAL CITY, CALTFORNIA

- " -—‘._“_;

: Metraaintain contact wich({NEEE-or ony
additional letters she may receive,. -

Ve
SAN FRANCISCO

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

for comparison with the handprinting on the letter sent to A e
DI MAGGIO, 6/19/64.

Will ascertain if any of DI MAGGIO!
~ are employed in an office and are good typists, it being noted .E
that the Subject apparently is a good typist and had access to ’
at least four typewriters, a Remington (elite type), a Remington
(pica), Woodstock (elitd, and a Royal (elite). o

5 immediate relatives

Will maintain contact with Victim,DI MAGGIO for any

additional letters he may receive or any suspects he may
develop.

Will report results of

FBI Laboratory examinations
now being conducted. ‘

._ B* -
COVER PAGE
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"UKHTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
. . FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESﬂGI_\TION

v

- Copyter %'- USA, Ios Angeles: " B

w o

b7 C - 1-USA San Francisco . . ‘v -
. . o . . P S L . B .
% Reportof:  SA ' Offic: San Francisco
Date: July 2 ' - .
—==Field Office File Nos - P 9-178Y4 Bureau File No: 141823 ]
Tile: - CT; _
- VICTIM; ~ .
JUSEFH DI"MAGGIO; SR. - VICTIM %
Characler  EXTORTION |
s Synopsis:
HS B Victim FAHEY received two more typewritten letters, one
o Postmarked at San Francisco, 4/23/64, and the second postmarked
; at Los Angeles, 4/28/64. vVietim DI MAGGIO received handprinted
= letter postmarked 6 19/64, at Oaklahd, California, critizising
- him fopr going out with g cocktail waitress. This letter was

. '-.'hf':*i"'” SR " S e

apparently based upon an item in a column reporting DI MAGGIO's
interest in a cocltail waltress. The FBI Laboratory reported

that two letters previously sent to DI MAGGIO were typed on a
i machine contalining type resembling Royal elite type. The Lab-

oratory advised that samples from Woodstock rent typewriters
at the Oaklang Library were not identical to the Woodstock typing
on two of the letters in this case. Repairmen, Cathray Company,
San Francisco, have no informatio erning a Woodstock
Typewriter with a defective “w", mand DI MAGGIO are unable
to suggest suspects in this case. tigation continuing.

=P -

DETAILS:

et .

AT _HAYVARD;" CALIRORNIA

-

S : e £ 1014 3 1:iveétigé.ﬁibn was’' conducted by~ :
-

‘mzmmmmmam FBL It ls the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency; # azd
- Ths hmwua@aahhmumuemm.‘ | .



ate.College, Hayward,
nquiry from appropriate personnel

a e 1
at the college to determine the location of any Woodstock

|T=Typewriters in usedSthere by the public so that suitable typthg
speclimens may be obtained. .

: as contacted, amony others, :
who has control of all p
yslcal property in use on us, and was advised that i

there ar ewriters presently in use on the

campus., told him that the only coin-operated
typewrite. n e.campus at the present time are IBM brand
machines ,

I He considered it possible that there were formerly
Woodstocks there, but that they had been replaced with IBM
nlmchines. ,

AT OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

Wg investigation was conducted by
SA
i Through the cooperation 61‘“ '
ﬁowland, California Tribune, ¥he file. of letters Lo
e

or, which had been received by that publication
during the past year, were reviewed on June 12, 1964, and

none contalning the type of material contained in the letters

in thils case were located. ' _
Iwere contac!led
wothan: e

o4, 1964, and July 6, 1964,
Oakland Typewriter Exchange,
0. Woods: write; the




"*ECompan§,

(R

in the San Francisco area, was recontacted.

= He advised that 811 the rent Woodstock Typewriters

in the San Francisco area have again been serviced and none
was located with the defective "w", noted in the typing on the
threateéning detters in this case.. He sald that the repalr of
a loose type block, which would cause the defective 'w" would
requlre resoldering of the typeblock, and he had no recollect-
ion of making this type of repair in the last year &nd felt
that he:would recall it if he had made this repalr.

In view of the above information, it was felt
that furtherefforts to obtain samples from the Woodstock
Typewriters in use by the Cathray Company was not warranted,
and this avenue of investigation was discontinued.

'/ On July 12, 1964,
was recontacted. After examlning the postmark on the envelope

addressed to Mr. JOE DI MAGGIO, Junecl9, 1964, he advised
that the postmark contained nothing that would pinpoint the
time or place ofmailing. He said that the fact that this and
other letters were postmarked in the P.M,, was not significant
since most letters mailed from a Post Office box would be
postmarked in the P,M, '

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

n’JulysTs 1964, #0athray T
which company handles all the WOOQSTCOC nt typewriters
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r ﬂe‘owing’#mves'cigati‘c?ﬁi was’ conducted b - ot

| | AT _SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNTIA

T On June 29, 1964,”01‘ the Guaranteed
Typewriter Company, 507 Market Stree s advised that they
have had no Woodstoci typewriter in for repalr for a number

of years. He was alerted to the possibility of a Woodstock

coming into his shop with a defective "W", and he stated he =
i would contact all of his repairmen and should he have any

# information he would immediately advise the San Francisco

# Office.

l _the Holladay Typewriter Company,
108 Pine Street, on June 29, 1964, advised that in the last

year or two they have had only one Woodstock typewriter in

the shop and that it is there at the present time and has been

for approximately the last two months. He stated there is :
nothing wrong with the "W" in this typewriter noe was there - .
anything wrong with 1t when it came into.the shop. He stated 7

. . - . . ST ST ’
. . MAH:sms . . - T v A S I R R IE
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following information goncerning three letters which had been

matled to  JOE DI MAGGIO from San Francisco, California,

April 23, 1964, and which were forwarded to the FBI Laboratory
.;w,,igg examination: a . ’ o

:Q34 Envelope postmarked "SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF, PM
23 APR 1964" bearing typewritten address "MT. Joe

- DiMaggio 2150 Beach Street San Francisco,
California” _ ;

YR e
R

CE g

) Q35 Accompanying slip of paper bearing typewritten
: message beginning "Joe: I am sorry..." and ending
2 "...He was smart." - o )

. Q36 Envelope postmarked “"SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF PM
- i 23 APR 1964" bearing typewritten address "Mr. JOE
R / _DI MAGGIO 2150 Beach ST, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF,"

Q37 Aééompaﬁying sheét of péper beafing fyp written
message beginning "IF YOU GO TO THE..." and ending
"...WHERE YOU BELONG," .

.

Q38 Envelope postmarked "SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF,  PM
23 APR 1964" bearing typewritten address "MFT Joe
Di Maggio 2150 Beach Street, San Francisco, Calif."

Q39¢ Accbmpanying one;page typewritten ietter begiﬁning
"Dear Joe: If you go to Los Angeles to live..."
and ending "...anything to make you happy . *

Q3% jand Q35 resembles;the standy :
ngton. clite ‘style s tybe.and. dy:th ‘the
&€d 't0" prepare:spécimens: Q3"

LRYPNR i_a'.n}, ssu": Il )
o ‘and Q. Dye s
to the limited number of characteristics, it was not
definitely determined whether or not Q3% and Q35 were

prepared on the same typewriter used to prepare Q3 and ol.




ous?

iﬁ :

el ity SRS -5"’; ‘ g L U
o THeBE 10 00 b ype  ined 4 p brepabe Kbl ypewrittentmateria
“on Q36 through Q39 most closely resembles the standard -
Z _ ~ -~ on file for a Royal elite style of type. This style of .

gzpe was not used to brepare any of themreviously submitted

. A "HY TONE" watermark was nhoted in the Q36

paper. This.is a very common watermark registered by the
Western Tablet and Statlonery Compan » St. Joseph,

Missouri, Nothing else of particular significance was -
noted during the physical examination of the Q34 through

Q39 papers. No indented writing was found on any of the
submitted items. : _

No latent impressions ofAvalue were developed.

] On May 27, 1964, the Los Angéles Office furnished
2 the following informatiog:‘ :

. r—/ 26, . 1964: .
- Los Angele » California, rnished SA .7
two anonymous typewritten threatening letters.
was addressed to her in care of CBS, 7800 Beverly

Boulevard, Television City, Hollywood, California, axd post-
e marked San Francisco, Californ 11 23; 1964 P.M. The

. second letter was addressed to in care of Screen Actors
i ‘ Gulld, 7750 Sunset Boulevarg, 8_Angeles, California, and

o postmarked initially April 28, 1964 P,M, at Los Angelos.
L1 ’
Letters received byF in early May, but mis-.
4 placed and so delsy encountere ishing them to the tios
} : Angeles Office. Letters opened by d readyby mother;
4 but not otherwise handled, ,

-



5 Atherton,:Californi
i e
‘for several days;"

"Stay away from Joe Di Magg&o at all times
or you will be murdered He 1s a decent g

== - gentleman and you are a prostitute. I have

a gun with a sllencer and I will murder you.
This is not a threar it is the truth." -

S ;Létter postmarked April 28, 1964, is Quoted as
follows: ™ ~

you area prostitute. I know it

and three married men knownit because they had to
gilve you thousands of dollars when each one of

. them found that you were pregnant. WVell they

! thought was (obscene) for fun. Well you were

| but what they didn't know that you wanted to

/ get pregnant so that you could get thousands

/ of dollars, which you did. You are not fit to
be alive. Go with people of your own class not
decent girls andmen."

who is not currently under contract to any

motion plcture studio, is presently unemplo% ed. She appeared

in a "Wagon Train" sequence on March 19, 1964, and a Kratt -

Theater program filmed in April, 1964, Both productions

were made at Revue Studios, Universal City, Californla, and

aft Theater program has not been released. Neither

or her mother have any in as to the identity
.vhe writer of these letters. as had no contaett

with Victim JOSEPH DI MAGGIO, but she 1s going to Atherton,

Californ%a May 28, 1

: _p_ -l Ty - p : R b AP
Vietim DI MAGGIO andrno publicity has been given to her weekend
plans.

111 furnish subsequent pertinent information
received concerning this matter to the Los Angeles Office.
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R Onvdﬁnems, lgéﬁ;w'ﬁe{Fﬁifiaboéégéry'fﬁfﬁiéhed ﬁhéi |
following information concerning the examination of the
above items: '

T QU0 Envelope postmarked "§ FRANCISCO, CALIE
o 1964" bearing.typewritten address

ﬁ C.B.S,, T800 Beverly Blwd., Television
> Hollywood, Calif.," and accnmiiiiili oie-
1"

-~ bage typewritten letter beginning
~ Stay away from..." and ending "...

~4 b L. .
Q4l Env2lope:postmarked "LOS ANGELES, CALIF.
" bearing typewritten addressﬂ
- %Screen Actors Guild 7750 Suns
vd.,  Hollywood, Calif.," a g one-page

typewritten letter beginning you area...,"
and ending "...decent girls anamen.'.

S

Result of Examination:

Two different styles of type were used to
prepare the typewritten material on specimens QU0 and Ql1.
These same styles of type have been uged to prepare other
envelopes and accompanying letters previously submitted
in this case. - Due to the limited typewritten material
on Q40 and Q41, this typewritten material could not be
;J specifically associated withnany of the typewritten
2 material on the other items. _

;é ' Nothing of particular significance was noted‘during
1 I ~ the paper exam nation of specimens Q40 and Q41, and no
..., indented handiriting was found. .

LY A

1A on Jund,5, 19645 thé Tdentification Diviston of v ... 4
‘the FBI advised:that no latent prints of value were developed = ..t

* S e
LA Pt
. '.5;-'3 “Lasw L

. -8 -
- - Aertge.
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Date __ 7/ 9/64

., On July 2, 1964, JOSEPH DI MAGGIO, 2150 Beach
Street, San Francisco, Californis, advised that he had
recently opened an accumnlation of mail and among this
maile was a letter postmarked Oakland; California, June
18, 1964 and haadprinted in pencil the name and address

"Mr, Joe Di Maggio
2150 Beach 8t. ‘
- ) San Francisco, Cal,"
" The envidlope contained a letter which was hand~
printed in pencil and which is as follows: '

# : .
. "You must be hard up for a girl to be going
Y . out with one that works as & cocktail
‘ waitrees or hostess,

"You must enjoy making a fool of yourself,
Don't stoop s0 low,"

/ o DI MAGGIO stated that recently Columnist
W U carried an item concerning him and a cocktail

waitress, He stated he did not recall the exact wording
of the item and in fact does not believe he saw it, but
the general idea was to link him romantically with a cock-
tail waitress from Concord, :

DI MAGGIO advised that he bhas no idea who wrote
the above letter, ‘ ‘

7/2/64 and

On __7/6/84 o BAM FRANCISCO, CALYFORNIA File # _ 9-1784

by _8"— \97 L | Date dictated 7/6/64

/smp

This document containa neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
¥oUr agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency,

i
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‘ Pt OnJUlY 2, 1964 Ehe prab eding envelope. and ?3
Tt Al letter wed® forwarded o it e ‘FBL ‘Laboratory ‘for éXaminatio -

- On May 22, 1964, the FBI Laboratory furnished the
followling report of a comparison. of the typewriting samples

—==-obtained from the rent Woodstock Typewriters at the Oakland
Public Library with that of the threatening letters:

X8 Sheet of paper containing typewriter specimens

‘ A,from Woodstock Typewriter, Serial Number RN 9992 E.

K9 Sheet of paper éontaining typewriter specimens
from Woodstock Typewriter, Serial’Number RN 9104 E,

Result of examination:

1 It was determined that neither of the typewriters

f used to prepare K8 and K9 was used to prepare any of

/ the typewriting onthe questioned items submitted to date
in the captioned case. -

- 10% -
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| Date: 7/31/64
Transmit the following in —
(Type in plain text or code)
v AIRTEL _ AIR MAIL -
ia
: (Priority)
e e e IR S
___ To: DIREGI‘OR, FBI (9-41823)
—=== A‘I‘I‘ENTION' FBI LABORATORY
b“ (. FROM:

V.

SAC, LOS ANGELES (9-2993)"
RE: 4 ' |
Z .

K[D -/ 5 EXTORTION

Re

-'_;_ Los
, . erort of SA

Sy
REG 0i

10, Sr. - VICTIMS

to Bureau 5/27/64 and
at San Francisco 7/21/64.

___0n 7/10/64 .
3 mcss, Televis
z eles, advised SA
;§ Department of Network re rous letters from the - B
%3 San Francisco area requesting CBS show tickets. Many of these
<4 are typewritten and come from young people who are planning '
€z vacations in Southern California.
[ o

)

o i, eing aware of the nature of this investi-
&2 gabtion, indicated he would furnish any such
G- letters uring the next several months to this
9 office for its information.
&
B & On /20/ orwarded three typewritten
4 letters received by CBS from.the following individuals:
(| YA
3 ‘csl
gt 7t) w o oot
Ll Bureau (Encls. 12) 6 AUG 8™ :
-San Francisco (9-1783) (Encls. 6) )
1l-Los Angeles . oo — ""'"E‘-
JMC/dhw (v AR / /u/— AR A\
X < (6). '*v 2 f/f/;,/ A :
o ?ﬁ FAD ai
proved: W{;@ Sent M Per
Speci ent in Charge

-t
-
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On 7/2 / orwarded three additional
typewritten letters eceilved Irom the following 1ndiv1duals
in the San Prancisco area to this office:

B 5
R =i

The aforementioned original letters and a xerox
copy of each are being forwarded herewith to the Laboratory
for comparison with threatening letters previously submitted
in this case.

Xerox copies of each 1etter are being furnished

San Franoisoo.

. iand Los Angeles results of requested examination.at

hQTCBS will be. forwarded to. Laboratory for. comparison with
- pertinent letters in this case,”

The Laboratory is requested to advise San Francisco

""" _9 ,;\{ SCN . - w

Any subsequent typewritten 1etters received from

—-—— B i




o ' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
RECORDED UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
8/5/64 '
PL Laboratory Work Sheet ' NO LAB FILE T
Py J — FTY 7
Reg B . ‘ ) File ¥941823 ,9:. )
o Lab. ©-455517 " HW
: EXTORTION ‘
;/'1 Examination requested by: SAC, LOS ANGELES (9-2993) - A 7/31/64
¥ : : ‘
Examination requested: Document Date received: 8/3/64

‘/1 Result of éxum;;ation: _ Examination bY:_ B
Kio’ m/ oA z"{ — |
(| s R i gy,
|| I A ot e, Bl dfpn Cose Tl

Y~ b g e e

" ~
= Kite— ct),

4 //2 ) Specimens submitted for examinatfon ‘7/7 / ¢y
'.'," "‘-44:/\ s‘.""t‘ p . N i
£ K10 One-page typewritten letter signed —

; K11l W letter dated 7/13/64, signed

K12 One-page ewritten letter dated 7/6/64, béaring typewritten
signature '

KlSMewritten letter bearing typewritten signature

K14 Oiﬁ- iiiewritten letter dated 6/29 64, signed
K15 One-pageMer dated 6/29/64, bearing typewritten

i l signatur
¢c - San Francisco (9-1783)

{ j’/a Vv /’c.l/

S—remmn——

; &S A
- T Y4 P,



! Laboratory Tranamittal Form
H 7'7? -

i .y y

i -t

—k__. LARORATORY — -
‘ EEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. .
. T ¥BI, Los Angeles (9-2093) Date: August 18, 19/64
' ' : ' T
S
fj ’ ) Joh;: Edgar Hoover, D;tectox .
J H DI MAGGIO, Sr. - 3,
VICTIMS CR g
% EXTOR ' e ncC- 120 o,
,’ TIOR FBI Fﬂe,ﬁ:- 9‘;1823.; g,/ g
“ : Leb. Ne. D-455517 HW
. Exaemination requested by: Los Angeles
: Referance: Adrtel 7/31/64
: Exum!!nuuon requested; Document
Remarks:
In regard to the typewriting comparisons mentioned in
the attached report, the typevriting, in some instances, was limited
to a few comparable upper-case letters, Neverthelesgs » 28 stated in
the sttached report, no association could be made of any of the
typewriting on K10 through K15 with any of the questioned typewriting,
It is not suggested that any additional gpecimeng of typewriting be
. obtained from the sources connected with K10 through K15,
v MAILED 30
’\ AUG 1 8 1964 ,»
N commrss ‘

nclosurés (8) (K10-K15, 2 iLab report):
= Ban Francisco (9-1783) Enclosure (Lab report)

“1 Tolson 4

7 Belmont|
Mohr ]
Casper |

AD:pl (8} |§ =2 3o .,
Callahof
Conrad
DeLoa
Evans
Gale

Rosen o _____

L
e N

Tave!

W OAUG 21196
g:ll:;;._—___ MAIL RSOM

Ml

1 G

JPOMINISTRATIVE PAGE

o
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L. ¢ REPORT L *
: _ . ‘ ’ ) Of tﬁe ----"5
/ A LABORATORY -Ll\;k , .
‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .
~ WASHINGTON, b. C. |
) LTo: ¥BI, Los Angeles (9—2993) " " Date: - August 18, 1964

FBIl File No. 9.41823

9 - UNSUB . ' , Lab. No. D-4555Y7 BHY
m“o, Sr. - VICTIMS . | :

, === EXTORTION

‘:’1 Spaclmer;s received. /8 /8 /64 : )
K10 One-page typewritten letter signed —
s ﬂWﬁ letter dated 7/13/64/ signed

‘ Kl12 One-page t itten letter dated: 7/6/64 ’ )bearing typewritten
moncore R
ll X

;’;;1 : H3MP¢!’1‘““3 legj;ar ‘b_earix‘z:g typewritten signature
| KMMtten letter dated 6/29/64, signed
K15 One-page ﬁ itten letter dated 6/29/64, bearing typewritten

R e

signature
- Regult o2 examination:

~ : The typewriting on K10 through X15 was compared with :
the questioned typewritten material on specimens Q1 through Q42, .o
_Ppreviously subaitted in this case, Nothing of particular significance -
wag noted to indicate any possibility that any one of the typewriters
used to prepare specimens K10 through K15 may have been used to
- prepare any of the questioned typewriting,

The submitted material is returned herewith to
Los Angeles. o ’

X. N
AN e a0 rribste £ L N

w5 o s,
-.,.._,%.- Y FRat Tt IR
PERSIINIERY

SRS PRI RS

AR A

Tolsolt e
+! Belmoat . __
4 Mahr
: Casper
‘1 Collchen
Conrad

TAD:pl (5)

/
oy

/

DeLoach
Evons
Gale
Rosen
Sulliven
Tovel o

Trotter
Tele. Room o ,
-~ Holmes e ____ |
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'FEDERAL ‘BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFTICE- | ~OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE 3 INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD g
.. SAN FRANCISCO .- | SAN FRANCISCO. | 9-22-64 /1,0/64 - 9/17/6‘* | - |
TITLE OF CASE : T . REPOR ' . o] -rvmav T
‘ - 1INKNOWN cr; CHARACTER OF CASE, ~ .« . -
- VICTIM; : o S
( GGIO, SR. - VICTIM | EyTORTION
£ § -
REFERENCE: Report of SA- San Francisco,
77-21-64,
-P-
: ADMINISTRATIVE:
A review of the threatening letters in this case
reveals that the writer appears to be highly antagonistic
4 toward any woman mentioned 1n print as dating DI MAGGIO. He
or she appears to feel that DI MAGGIO should remain true to
_ MARILYN iﬁﬁii and Eiiarentli is aiii iiiiiinistic toward
s, along w wrilter appears e ) -
2% some knowledge of theatrical people, would suggest tha'c the :
e Subject is a fan of MARILYN MONROE.
% - 10S_ANGELES GFFICE. |
1 -
o APPROVED f P NARTENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW :
. COPIES MADE? 1. ( 118 L)J — : : '
Bureau (9-41843) G \t/) 03 ﬁ’ REC- 62
it -~ USA, San Francisco L:// ggzh § ’i i
o .3 - I(.'os Angeles (9-29932 -—"""""""'""1 o EX
. 1-USA, Los Angeles M - o
3 - San Francisco 9-1784) 11.SEP 24 1954 S —10'8—
A . ey ‘F L o i -—‘.A&l-—. S ' - g A '-::'.
' ”'-?.'.'!:_: "
Ai\
- , DISSEMINATION Rt-:conb_b; ATJACHED. REPORT NOTATIONS
. AGENCY. Siial- .
f REQUEST RECD, NN VIR B
i DATE FWD. -i.’l‘. ‘:“’ B,
HOW FWD. 11>
By ,) . '
‘ ; g i ;i i i I l g‘ m ' V.3, COVERNNINTY PRINTING OFFICS 16~10324-2
= b
) A
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Will attempt to ascertain if MARILYN MONROE had
a fan club with members of the Oakland - San Francilsco area
and 1f so attempt to identify them. If there is any central

_source of letters (1.e. MARILYN MONROE's secretary), review

—=tpem fo ossibly similar to those received by DI
MAGGIO -

AT UNIVERSAL CITY, CALIFORNIA:

b—)" 7 Will maintain contact with_ for any

additional letters she may receive.

SAN FRANCISCO OFFICE

AT OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA:

e
| Will contact case workers at the California State
Department of Mental Hyglene to ascertain if any patlients

are known to be letter writers with sentaments similar to
those of the Subject of this case.

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

H Will maintain contact with JOE DI MAGGIO to_aséertain
i if he recelves additional letters of develops suspects. .

- B* -
COVER PAGE



Lt e.'.} .)7

mmm&;;&um : oy : ) . -
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF .'JBSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

| o 1= USA San Francisco S N T |
-t Gwvh- 1l - USA Los Angeles.’ : - . - ..~ el '
._;au. e

| SAW . Ofice SAN FRANCISCO

"W_‘
i\

AL

Repott of:

Field Offce l-"le Nes SF 9-1784 Bureau File No. 9..41F23
CT;

Title . : :
) GGIO, SR, - VICTIM =]

Character  EXTORTION

e A i < SAEe
A ANASEIENOAS

43N

oy A

ey
N ¢

Synopsis: |

-] Victims have recelved no additional letters since last report.

) FBI Laboratory examination of the handprinted letter sent to

DI MAGGIO from Oakland, California, 6-19-64, revealed that

i indented handwriting on the paper appeared to read "Bill" and

2 the number "150". In a reinterview with Victim DI MAGGIO he 5
it was unable to attach any significance to the above indented ‘
o writing. He could suggest no suspects among his relatives

S or assoclates. Investigation through typewriter repairmen,

: Oakland and San Francisco, California, negative.

# - P -
DETAILS:
AT OAXLAND, CALIFORNIA
On August 3, 196#, the "Letters to the Editor" at
- Agent

' ribune were reviewed by Special
in .an effort to ascertain if any
.Yeran e received. that, through peculiarities

of typlng or countent, "could have possibly been prepared by
\‘_»the Subject of this case. None were located.

the O

This it and
document oontalps _neither recommendations nor concluriops of the FBL Ith&epmp«bdtbeﬁ!nndhhnedbmm
N e :nmmumno%mwbummmemu-m - .

-
et vy e & g 5 it s z - .-..x.,... e r e e e s
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e.w.khgﬂff‘ pvised.
ewriters with thé peculfariti
s case but had found none.

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNTA

es

.~ On July 31, 1964, the Los Angeles Office furnished
the following information: ‘ '

#
10, 1964,
CBS, TeleVi n rly
0S8 Ang » ed Special Agent that Guest

Relations Department of Network rec letters
from the San Francisco area requesting CBS show tickets,
Many.8f these are typewritten and come from young people who
are planning vacations in Southern California,

! ing aware of the nature of this investi-
gation,*ndicated he would furnish any such
letters receive during the next several months to this

office for its information, )

oulevard,

On August 20, 195’4,— forvarded three type-
written letters received by CBS from the following individuals:

——

{1 on July 27i 18 ,m orwarded’.three ad
L ypewritten“letters elve ﬁfféﬁétheAfOlloﬁi@g- i

" individuals in the San Francisco area to this office:

-2 -
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to the FBI

caf.se .
J

tﬁe follow

On August 18, 1964
ing information re
-furnished by Los Angeles:

The Los Angeles
Laboratory for

@)

Office furnished the above letters
comparison with the letters in this

» the FBI Laboratory furnished
garding the typewritten samples

K10 bne-pag_e typewritten letter signed_

K1l
Kl2

One-page typewritten
typewritten signatur

One-iaie tiiewritten letter dated July 13, 1964, signed

letter dated July 6, 1964, bearing

Klmritten letter bearing typewritten signature

K14  One-page typewritten letter dated June 29, 1964, signed

%

L

+q.7 K15+  One-page .typewritten letter. date
v N . 23 'typewri'f:t

i

jTﬁe ﬁ&ﬁéﬁ
with the qu

A0
ey

ignature

riéihg on K10 through

estioned typewritten material on

. 'F‘:-"“

K15

through Q42, previously submitted in this case.

—

-3 -

d. unégangLgﬁk,;beap;qg,j'jyj?;j

was comparéd
specimens Ql

Nothing of
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) Th _
———régarding examinations conducted in connection with the hand-
printed lettepr addressed to Mr. JOE DI MAGGIO, 2150 Beach
Street, San Francisco, California, postdated at Oakland,

California

/June~19,+1964 (designated as Q42 by the FBI
Laboratpny}:

On July 17, 1964, the FBI Laboratory furnished the
following information:

There appears

on the envelope included in specimen
indented handwriting appears to read
"150". This name and number are not

h?ndwriting i1s only fragm
The hand

to be fragments of indented handwriting

Ql2, A part of this
"B111" and the number
definite since the indented

entary in nature,.

printing on Q42 was searched in the

Anonymous Lettep File without effecting an identification.
Copies of this material will be added to the file for future

reference,

Nothing of particy

the paper e
returned se

of the Iden
mation:

D ey T
S R g
) I ]

Francisco,
with the pe
1o this cas

e e R lat
-envelope ‘or.lett

Cathray ‘Company, which handlos Woods

xamination of Q42

barately.

lar significance was noted during
Specimen Q42 has been photographed and will be

On July 21, 1964, the Latent Fingerprint Diviéion

tification Division furnished the following infor-

)

n September 17; 1964

advised that he had been a
culiarities of type noted
e but had been unable to 1

ent. prints: of value weré developed: on.
er, whlch are ‘enclosed..” .,

Ge

d\n ‘x'_ LE

OocK Typewrliters 1n

lert for any typewriter
in the threatening letters
ocate any.
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f Co ollo;ing investigatio
/4 t San Francisco on Septembe
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2 5 el : R

conducted by SA
r 8, 1964,

e JOSEPH DI MAGGIO was interviewed at DiMagglo's
""‘Réstauranb,'Fisherman's ¥Wharf, He stated that the word
"B111" and the number "150" mean nothing to him. DI MAGGIO
stated that as far as he knows, he has no inactive or active -
fan club in the San Francisco Bay area, and he felt that
he would.know since they normally contact personalities for
photographs. , '

; In regard to his address on Beach Street to which
the anonymous letters are directed, he stated that this
address is common knowledge to anyone who would take the ‘
time to look it up, since it appears frequently in news T
items in periodicals and in newspapers, and he gets many i
letters from citizens at this address, He stated that the i
anonymous letters that he has received have always been *
malled immediately after some news item concerning him has . .
appeared in elther a periodical or & newspaper, and con- #
sequently he does not feel that the writer is anyone close ‘
to him, since they would have many other items they could
poesibly write about rather than 1imiting the letters to
newspaper items, : ‘

He stated that he has considered the fact that the
writer could possibly be a relative of his, but has completely
discounted this as there would appear to be no logical reason

: f 3d: .

In conclusion, he advised that he has absolutely
no suspects in this matter, _

- 5% _
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.. On July 31,\1964, thd ros Angeles Office furnished
the following informa on: : .
P

K10 One-page typewritien letiter signed—

K11 -~ letter dated July 13, 1964, signed

“uly 6, 1964, bearing
J , .
K13 eritten lgtter bearing typewritten signature
i
‘ {
K14 Wﬂ.tten et er dated June 29, 1964, signed :

K15 One-page typewritten
typewritten signature

K12 One-page typewritten
1 typewritten signature

e 29, 1964, bearing

Result of examination:

The typewriting fon K10 t rou
With the questioned t
through qli2,
partigular;sxgniﬁigance
that any one of the typewr
. through K15 may have bee
Yypewriting: coon oo

16d: the Absve 15t gel
~the1etters Anthis W




H
;

——=1aboratory

-Cathray Company, which ‘hand

F s

heau: fu
regardingsexaminatisns”
.printed letter agd . JOR\ DI MAGGIO, 2150 Beach
Street, San Franci €0, California, postdated at Oakland,
Californias June 19¥ 1964 (desigdated ag Q42 by the FBI

ion

e

=t : rmation:
ted 1) donnection with the hes

A

- On July 17, 1964, the kBT Laboratory furnished the -
following information: \ .
. Y

- There appears\to be frégments of indented handwriting
on the envelope included in specimen Ql2. a part of this
indented handwriting appears to read "Bill" and the number
"150". This name and numler are not definite since the indented
handwriting is only fragme tary in nature,

| ' The hand printing. on Q42 was searched in the
Anonymous Letter Flle without effécting an identification.

Copies of this material willibe added to the file for future
] .

reference,. 1

y
Nothing of particulir significance was noted during
the paper examination of Ql2, |

Specimen Q42 has been\ otographéd and will be
returned separately.f {

\
On July 21, 1964, the Iatent Fingerprint Division
of the Identification Division nished the following infor-
mation: '

No latent prints of va ue

were developed on the
envelope or letter, which are en¢losed, ) _

On September 17,
Francisco;’ advised that-
Witﬁ?theﬁpecgligritiﬁﬁ;p

8: bt :had: bée

Fop el

iis case: bu

IR R
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- N * OrFTIONAL PORM MO, 10 o
- wio~te4 .4-. . - L]
UNITED STATES;  )VERNMENT () e
Memorandum
o | : /  DIRECTOR, FBI ‘(’9’-‘%823*)' PATE: 9/25/6l
: SAC, - SAN FRANCISCO (9-1784)
ECT: ECT; .
_ VICTIM; :
GGIO, SR, - VICTIM
=== - EXTORTION ' ; .
at San Fg;ncisco. ) . ,
ol Through an inadvertency two pages, which should %3
have been contained in the above report, were left out. We e
7 are enclosing Pages 2 through 5§ of the above report, and
i it 1s requested that these pages be placed in this copy of
f the report replacing Pages 2 and 3. Corrected pages have
s been sent to the Los Angeles Office separately, and the
5 report at the USA's Office in San Francisco has been =
g . corrected. The above error was noted by the reporting agent
i /on proof reading.
] No administration action is recommended. .
%




o | ® @

ce that: rhxamination.ol. iel] srece
.indicates Unknown Subject: is.extremely antagonis
«.DI -MAGGIO;and /any:women with whom'the -associates;
Francisco Office considers it possiblé that Unkn %
r of a MARILYN MONROE fan

# may be a disgruntled former membe

“ © club in the Oakland-San Francisco Bay area. Investlgation
b “——waszrequested in Hollywood to identify former fan club

Bt officials and members in an effort to locate the club's

7 correspondence file.

¥, Thé Washington Field Office was requested to
I attempt to ascertain the identity of the fan club president
5 and staff in the San Francisco-Oakland area.

i3 v
AR Y A IR (0

R
~—

1
*
.
.

s
.’§

-



¥

. -..‘ "; ... R A T e seas ..:‘;?‘;w—‘_ AL e gt \t T atmm e i ey e - |
. .
. o .
- F0-202 (Rev. 4-15-64} v

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .

Bospitay, VOB

; - the latter years of her stay &t Agnews, .
B S stayed in the above ward.: Bhe'was "~ '™ | C
o yed daily. L Supply Départuent. Bhe was "~~~ . *
£ —==néver visited by“or
‘.’ - . -
= — was extremely proud of

S e et T BT S SR
aadiEE o I R PR TR S

. th He knew of no’
- instance when ghe nd ‘advised that
& " there was none on the ward to his knowledge. .

A

He knew of no instance where she had written

to DI MAGGIO or anyone else and knew of no instance where
she had been able to get letters mailed from Oskland, =~ -

| California, or anywhere else but’ the hospital. He advised,

: | however, that there was minimunm Security at the hospital

o | and she could have arranged to get letters mailed from any-

/ where with patients on leave,

He advised that there Was & typing room at the '
hospital used by inmates to learn typing or to type material,

, o said that be would make inquirieg among the -
personnel in the ward to ascertain if any had information
of value to thig investigation,

~6-

11-12-64  Agnews State Hospital File#_ SF 9-1784
at

*-"‘”";— 8A — arb Dote dictated 11-15-64
Y

! ned to your agency;
This d t fains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the properly of the FBl and is lca 4
is document coniain .
ftand its contents are not 1o be distributed oulside your agency.
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LA

— L | Rehabilitation Depmrtaent, *?';Cg

- Agnews State Hospital, furnished the: following 1n£or-ationz PR
She is head of the Volunteer Department which

—J4ncludes the Typing Room. The typewriters in the above -

“room are donated and when in need of repair are repaired .

by a contract remirman furnished by the hospital.

“8he checked her records but could recall no
record of any Woodstock typewriter and this included the \
typewriters in the library, which is available to 1nmates. 5
There are no rental’ typewriters on the installation.—

Kﬁjfeﬁeﬁwﬁﬁfsﬁﬁés“" ~With her permission samples were taken from the
. following typewriters in the Typing Room:

1, Another page from the Remington typewriter
marked 6"

——— —

2. A page from Remington typewriter, serial
12083414

3. A page from a Royal, serial M1L2-2923340 -
4. A page from Royal typewriter marked "7¢ ‘
5. A pige from a Royal typewriter mared "10".7

~9-
On—_11-13-64t__Agnews Btate Hospital File # SF _9-1784

!:iy____BA.u7 :aab Date dictated___11=-15-64

This document conloins neither recommendstions nor conclusions of the FBL It is the properly of the FBI ond is loaned lo your agency;
} . it and its contents ace not to be dosmbuhd ouiside your agenacy.
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3 - ' Records of typewriters at the hospital on the

# inventory contained none with the brand name Woodstock.

% B ~ He said, however, that there were numerous

S " typewritera around the hospital not included on the inventory
? which had/been donated by personnel or relatives of inmafes.,

- '~ Regarding mail, he said that mail from the wards
i goes to the Mail Room and from there to the Post Office at
ki San Jose, where it would get a San Jose postmark.

5 There is a postbox at the West Area where inmates
Lnay mail letters and this mail is picked up by the Banta
Clara Post Office and is postmarked Santa Clara. There is
- no regular service where mail is sent to OGakland for handling
o . supervision and mail could be sent from Oskland by having
. [ 1t mmiled by an inmate leaving the hospital on leave or by
a relative of any inmate or an employee.

~

-10;‘

" on 11-13-64 ,  Agnews State Hospital File SF 9-1784

A L 7 9 ' Dote dido’ed.__],.l_..;s_“_____.
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" ' " UNITED STATES G, : ERNMENT '
___Memorandum

DIRECTOR, FBI (9-41823)
_ATTN:

SUBJECT:

’

FBI Laboratory ,
SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (9-1784)

WN. SUBJECT; .

- VICTIM;
JOSEPH DI MAGGIO, SR. - VICTIM
EXTORTION

1]

463833

Enclosed for the FBI
typewriter samples:

Laboratory are the following
) 1. Two pages of typewriting samples from a
- Remington typewriter, marked "6", located
%- in the Typing Room, Agnews State Hospital.
=% 2. One page of typewritihg from a Remington
22 typewriter, serial 12083414, located at
%}; ) the Typing Room, Agnews State Hospital.
5 i
ﬁ? / = »t 3. One page of typewriting from a Royal
23 | Standard typewriter, located at the Central |
f{,"-.,, Supply Department, Agnews State Hospital, (L/
s 3 ’ A
% Sy 4. One page of typewriting from a Royal %
el ot Standard, serial M 12-2923340, located in
%) 5‘2 the Typing Room, Agnews State Hospital.
. 5. One page of typ%writing from a Royal type-
v writer, marked "7", located in the Typing
Room, Agnews State Hospital. \
v+ 6. One page of typewriting from a Royal type-
' writer, marked "10", located at the Typing
_ Room, Agnews State Hospital.
; | .
by Te '%ree pleces of "Hy Tone" stationery.
. RE
( 3.~ Bureau (Encs, 10)(AM)
"2 - Los Angeles (9-2993)

2 ~ San Francisco Cf: X |
DFH:gab 4

2 NOV-19 1964
o ;}ljat ;
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ocated at San Jose, Californila,

. ;
April 24, 1954, On the latter date, she was discharged

“under the Family Care Plan and presently lives with a family

at Santa Clara, California, still under the supervision of
Soclal Workers and doctors at the above hospital., At their
request she - has not been interviewed, pending preliminary

investigation. interviews, DI MAGGIO
falled to name

Investigation among per f the above mental
hospital has revealed tha has followed
DI MAGGIO's activities closely in the gossip columns, con-

tinually talks about hls activitles and has made statements
approximating those expressed in the threatening letters in
this case.

/ Investigation has falled to show that she used a
typewriter at the hospital or arranged for some other person
to type for her, but it 1s known that she had access to the
typewriters in the Typing Room and at the Central Supply
Department, where she worked. Handwritten letters indicate
that she was mentally capable of preparing the letters.

Investigation has reflected that Hy Tore tablets
teen at the above hospital and the nurse
ward has advised that she used this type

It 1s requested that the FBI Laboratory compare the
enclosed typing samples with those on the threatening letters
and compare the enclosed “"Hy Toné" stationery with that.
used for the letter to JOE DI MAGGRIO, postmarked San Francisco,
Calif., Apr. 23, 1964 (Q 36 and Q@ 37). - o

The San Francisco and Los Angeles Offices should be
advised of the outeome of this examination.

.
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and made a pes e ward talking about ' o
ber relationship, she knew of no instance when she == - -
atiempted to write letters to him, She did not hear -

her ny statements indicating that ghe knew
ﬂ or that she had any yescntment toward

he had no information to indicate tha
wnd ever written or typed any letters to
., MAGGLI0 or that she was capable o_f typing.

/ She asked that w not be contacted
in this investigation if e. o 1

On_|

by_|

This

wseedirhrCOnienis are not to be distributed oulside your ogency.

. =5~ :
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AT AGNEWS STATE HOSPITAL: Will maintain contact

with officials above hospita or anywd may L '
———_develop. Will consider interview of through )(.
cooperation above offlclals.
; AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA: Will maintsin -
contact with victim DI Eﬁﬁélﬁ.

Eal

Will report results of FBI, Laboratory examination.

. COVER YXAGE
.':.f . B~

g
;
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- 7 pages of typewriting samples and 3 pages of
"Hy Tone" stationery.

Ry

de: KNI 'S BCT; A
177 o W- VICTIM;  JOSEFH DI MAGGIO, SR. - VICTIM

San Francisco file No,  , 9-1764
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{ \

’

7 y )j ““:.T.)
E’QGLO“HRE

IR ANy % e s ity e,




N 6 kit d
W &

Elite Pica

.Ls. NOTHING BUT A PROSTITUTE. KEEP HER OFF
ALL YOUR PROGRAMS. IF SHE DOES NOT LEAVE MY HUSBAND ALONE I AM
GOING TO HAVE HER ARRESTED. WE HAVE THREE CHILDREN UNDER FIVE
YEARS. THEY NERD THEIR FATHER AND MOTHEER, I DON'T KNOW HOW TO

COULD HANG,ON TO A FELLOW HER OWN AGE THAT 1S SINGLE. SHE
CALLS MY HUSBAND DAY AND NIGHT. THEY MEE AND GO TO SHOWS,

GO DRIVING AND TO DIFFERENT MOTELS AND SPEND HOURS

SHE HASN'T BEEN VERY SUCCESSFUL IN SHOW BUSINESS AND I BEG YOU

NOT TO HIRE HER. MAYBE SHE WILL LEAVE HERE, SINCERELY
A VERY MISERABLY WIFE AND MOTHER.

Dei;ar Sirs:

I think it is time you are told that{ R 15 sust
a vhore. She has been for the past few years. She is the kind
that acts like an angel around some people and theh slips out
to motels nd apartments with me and stays until the wee
hours of the day and night with me. She certaininly -
isntt a good actress. She doesntt desgrve a Jjob.
Yqu better not employ her sefvises because she is
either goi:ng to be killed or have her face disf;!.gured with
acid. -
ABCDEFGHIJEKELMRNOPQRSTUVWIXYZ
abcdefghijklnmnopgrstuvwxysz

Semples taken from Rmin Remington Typewriter at Agnew State
HOSpital, 11/12/64. 71 &%

COPE WITH SUCH A BEAUTIFUL GIRL AND T0 RUTHLESS GIRL. SEEMS LIKE SHE (

e e b e . 4 o Vg e e o 2 et 18 A o e 4 o W—.—,,..w_. T PR f e e e e Am A 2 et L veweys e e
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. : . : -soom, Agnews State Hospital, wig in- . .- -
' - terviewed and furnished'the following ‘Anformation: ' -~:..- - - clion
’ She has been in charge of the room for Several 1 - —

years. The room is open on Tuesdays and Thursdays each
——=week and is for the use of the inmates. BSome are trying
to learn typing and some practice or use the machines for
# writing letters or other material. There aré about fifteen
i machines in the room, all furnished as gifts. '

e

Y - ould not recall letters to JOE DI MAGGIO
. or being typed in the room but said it could
* have easily since she pays no attention to what

is being typed unless she is asked., She is not = typing
teacher.

:l ¥ith her permission & typing sample was taken
; from & Remington typewriter » narked "6", which was in the

/ above room.

8he could not recall any Woodstock typewriter )
ever having been in the Typing Room.

-8- ;
t___Agnews State Hospital File # SF 9-1784

Date aictoted 11-15-64

This document contoins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the propecly of the FBl and ts locaned to your cgency;
ftond its contents are not 1o be distribuled outside your agency.
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' Supply D Ceatral -
‘Supply Department, Agnews Gtate Hospital, fux ished the ..

. following information: - . . T T SO S

" She has been in charge since 1963.
Ewarked in the department as inmate hel
ischarge, April 24, 1964, . During that tim
talked incessantly about' the activities of J
Bhe read the sport pages and gossip columns continually
looking particularly for the activities of DI MAGGIO,

While sh€ recalled her discuss his romantic connections
she could not remember the name ' '

he could not recall any instance where
sed the typewriter but she stated that
had the run of the hospital grounds and ities
and coO easily writer. B8he recalled

hav
~ that at :one tmemgad a2 poem which she had
written and this ype tten. s

With her permission typewriting samples were
taken from a Royal. standard typewriter, which is the type-

writer in Ahe Cen rtment, which typewriter
was available to when she worked in that
department.

&G

=T7-

\:z—_ll=12=ﬁ§t__Agne!s_ﬂtﬂ.te_ﬂnspitll_File #___SF 9-1784

_ aan Dote dictated___11~15-64

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency;
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b “_.,.;- L . T .
g oo ' Investi.gnti.on at the (hnteen ,-Agne"s' ta
L Kospital, ‘revealed that" ‘amopnt; shtionory on:gale wis
SICRCI 8. “Hy-Tone" writing tablet, & product ‘Westab Dayton iy
: 2 Chio, number 5825,
E . One of the above tablets was purchased and made
: » ~:::;—:1 part of this file.

—_f;a

.11

On 11-13-64, Agnews State Hospital File#___SF 9-YB4

2 L
bY——_;_ b saab Date dictated__11~15~64

This document contains neither recommendoations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the properly of the FBl and is lconed 1o your agency;
$ and its contents are notto be distributed outside your agsncy.
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- 1962, Bhe was we
her stay on the ward : ne +h :
stantly bragged of sShe

- followed his activivigs osely ix B newspapers and wa

alwvays aware of his romances and other activities. 8he
discussed these matters continually and was obviously ob-

-

sessed with thenm.
7' Bhe was alao coucerned with sex and sccused per-
sons in the Central BSupply Department with sex activities e
and used vulgar terms in the discussion. . : _ L

obgerving some of the letters in instant U
J advised that the wording sounddd like o
said, however, that she never knew her
| but that she was’in position to use the type~-
f he Typing Room or anywhere else in the hospital 3z
since she was given the run of the place. : 3
- : After observing a Hy-Tome tablet, she said that "“f‘
4 4 ,this was the type of stationery used by—
. V4 : * .
: 8he checked sits at the ward and
did not find vigits to any other patieant
. that corresponded with h leotters were mailed

in this case. She was unable to suggest anyone in particular
who might have mailed the letters in t :
Oakland if they had ,been prepared £ but
cald .have easily been . o
ew many patients at the hospital and nany
passges. T C T : _

1 .. ... _ Bhe advised that

- that on January-12, 1964, JREURTY. 10, -1
. .and January 30, 1964, she attended F apily
7 . "were held adjacent to- thq Typing Room 4t

s .\'v‘:

record r;;legtg .
: January 23, 1864 iy
éure classe .;*.«vhif.:h‘ At i

6 West Areid-of " . T

A,

Flle#_BF 9-1784

:aab Dote dictated____ 11-16-64

This document contoins neither recommaendations nor conclusions of the EBI. It is the properly of the FBl ond Is looned fo your agency;
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

- M&;;; - ' Lab.#‘p,yé3333 M)

-640’)44. -~ W_)’
Xlnleor) \
_Exuminution requested by: JA < S ( 975 ﬁ
Examination requested: 9*), . Date received: //"/9’é 7, :
Resuié of Examination: Examination by-
20 o .
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dwritten Lotters were is
;o officials at the h
= ’ HE S

Lt} L &3

|

"Just because I reported a whore who was
carrying én disgracefully was no sign to take me and -
bring me here,"

The letter also mentioned that she could have
typed the letter and complained that her husband and gBon
had been taken from her and that her busband was living
‘ with another woman. :

i

| The file reflected that o

12g ade 510 . kbl
ff ontained no information to indicate
: thawhad been out of the hospital on any
ES I . day a8 mailed to any of the victims,

' adv : was nothing..in
e tha d a background’
&8 a typist. \ : :

RSN NS
el

'Ld

h

a le
the file to Ca

8 released
o f- £ h stay with
A Californis.

R
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n Francisco,
conp nt had been
8an Francisco, who had
0 also lived at the above apartment house,
ened and accusing her of
sexual activities, 8 found to be suffer-~
ing from’delusions o ution and committed.

' | furnish t the
. hospital, associa with )
- the fact usband and son were separate on

_her.

e
#

.
g

il

Worker was and she was

e
T et i s 2,
ERTE RGN B A 2

a8
assigned to work in the Central Supply Department.

.
N
®L

: -3-
On____1l-12-6401_Agnews State Hospital  File#_ SF 9.1784

= SR zaab 11-15-64
&. : Date dictated _
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4 ovembef 13, 196ﬁ samples“yaken frqm*-fy“v'“a
;typewriters 8t Agnews State Hospital, .and-threé: pages
rom. the ‘Hy" Tone tablet- were- forwardedfto ‘the FBI"

A aboratorynfprfcomparison with questioned qocuments;in
this case,

AT SAN FRANCISCO CALIFORNIA

4 e
4 On September 28, 1964, the following information:
4 was furnished by the Los Angeles Office:

i’— -—--\ . P M
1 s ————
4 / Angeles, California:

Actress
% advised that she nas not r tnre ng
4 e nce April, 1964, and will notify the Los Angeles
-~ Off'ice immedilately in the event any additional correspondénce.
is received .

investigation was conducted by
on September 28, 1964, at Los

On November 5, 1964, the following information
was furnished by the Los Angeles Office:

ollywood representative fgr

- Celebrit
z advised SA
long-time riend an

Yy employed b

N I
SNEENAL L 1L

des
A also disclosed that at the_time of her
# death in s> Miss MONROE employed a (first
% name unknown as her Hollywood secreta h

offices at 2 ury . Fox Studios.

¥z ;. Washington Field Office:note victims. have.been

réceiving ‘abusiv ing‘letters periodically: sinceiszﬁi" A
1.7 early this year.. ans.actress, dated DI MAGGIO::: -
?*."1n Rome, during June, - 190z, but | hot -been in his ‘company,

ué;» ‘L”. | - 14 -

FYRrewe

.
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AT OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA: B

R SR I

State Department

- On October 19, 1964,

of Mental Health, State Bulldln ia), ‘was
contacted by Special Agent (SA) and the
letters in this case were discu dvised

that he_would discuss them with Social Service VWorkers who
supervise patients who have been released from mental
institutions to ascertain if they could suggest possible
suspects.

/ assigned to plck up a patient at Agnews State H0501ta1
and take her to Walnut Creek to a possible-Family Care

Home for placement

patient was

had refused en
ret o Agnevws, dv1sed tha
had told her tha e.patient was obsesse

e sex and ta about prostitutes, etc. After
several identified the patient

AT AGNEWS STATE HOSPITAL, CALIFORNIA:

-1
g
:

.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 - USA, San Francisco
wab\k;)(_' i USA, Los Angeles -

Report of: SA Offic: SAN FRANCISCO
_ Date - November 13, . .

__F_gg_lg'p_‘f‘_fg_g File #: Bureau File #:
e 9-1784 « 9-41323
Title:
£ CT ;
- VICTIM
. GGIO, SR. - VICTIM
Character: ) o
EXTORTION
Synopsis: .

. No additional let
i refle

ters received

alirornia.,
SE42S5T,until 4-2a-od e 1s presenfi}fEH~F§EII§‘
Care at Santa Clara, California, still under supervision
of above hospital. Officials at above hospital state
she was an ardent follower of the activities of DI MAGGIO
and capable of writing above letters. However, she is |
not known to have used a typewriter nor was she off the
hospital pbroperty on the dates the letters wvere mailed.
She was known to have been in possession of HyTone station-
ery, a type used in one letter, Samples from typewriters
to which she hagd access taken and forwarded to FBI Labora-
tory. .

- P -

This document contains neither recommendatlons nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to
YOur agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVE
,7 : REPORTING OFFICE | oFFice oF oriGIN | oaTe ‘.i'Nv:s'rch“ws PERIOD
i SAK FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO | 11-18-64 | 9-28-62 /11-13-64 N
TILE OF CASE : s o : ) REPORT MADE BY .. . R TYPED BY
- VICTIM ‘ ARACTER TS
o GGIO, SR.'- vxc'rm I
BV | | . EXTORTION
4 L '
| rEFERENCE; Report of SA (D s:- r-20cisco.
> / —_—__j_/ 9-22-64, P ’
: L -p -
‘ y ADMINISTRATIVE: It is noted that although victim DI MAGGIO
/‘/ has repeatedly been 1nterviewed regarding logical suspects
R ’( in this case, an = nily, he has falled to
A / Etion suspect,
' LEADS: |
_ /’ SAN FRANCISCO
' E, CALIFORNIA: .
e 3
" tain 1
__J_.. has any Know
£l :
’,.Q;;f APPROVED U/’ﬂ W#AAR%EENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
"z COPIES MADE: | ®) ] . . , )
i @- Bureau (9-41523) _(?_, i 84 & '5 O | re 2
- -1 - USA, San Francisco S

3 - Los Angelek: (929 ("”"’ e me "’1§54 R e
. (1 - USA, Lom:Ang ?ﬁ'? S s omev 20t e

4 - San Fx;fmcsi’sr:ﬁ '{?“}784) | — --.l il}/‘/

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT" NOTATIONS
i acency :‘”"::V‘l' ‘&l'lt ‘l(' ige
4 REQUEST RECO. ;-r'n';‘;:e Sipike
3 DATE FwD. .

I HOW FWD, L~ .....z .........

!

68 DEC2 1984 | S —
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-IS NOTy1NG BUT A PROSTITUTE, KEFP HER OFF

,‘ OF ALL YOUR PROGRAMS. IF SHE DIOES NOT LEAVE MY HUSBAND ALONE
1 AM GOIJG T0 HAVE HRE ARRESTED. WE HAVE THREE CHILDREN UNDER FIVE
'YEARS. THEY NEED THEIR FATHER AND MOTHER. I DON!'T KNOW -

{

~HOW T0 COPE WITH SUCH A BEAUTIFUL AND RUTHLESS GIHL. SEEMS .

“—}:=—LIKE SHE COULD HAND ON T0 A FELLOW HER OWN AG THAT IS
 SINGLE, SHE CALLS MY HUSBAND DAY AND NIGHT. THEY MEET AND
GO TO SHOWS, GO DRIVEING AND TO DIFFERENT MOTELS
;f AND somn HOURS. SHE HASN'T BEEN VERY SUCLESSFUL IN SHOW
_BUSINESS»AND I BEG YOU NOT TO HIRE HER. MAYBE SHE WLL LEAVE
d HERE, - —
- SINCERELY,
f / | A VERY MISERABLE WIFE AND MOTHER.
ABCDEFGHIJEKLMNOPGQRSTU

‘ abcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz . -

1234567890234567890

sU rkes e nrer sise,.
‘ Semple from Remington Noisless, . marked nen
‘

Agnews State HOSpital; 11/13/64 -
J EWU |
BLE BN

N
Lk i
:.;&-le—:&.&*“-tv.....ﬂ Lo gty

et 4 ¢ R e e s - 1 s
- et as o 1o 2. e e s 5 byt S s o oo



C — \
Review Studios

Television

bollywood, california

Ge;itlanet : A
Kee f all your shovs, seriel or any other lhows.

She iz a high clan pro:titute. She has had three Ppregunancies blackmialed the

mrried man she got pregnant by to pay her thousands of dollars

——=anpd: then had three abortions. _

Ia that the kind of person to employ employ? Think it is about time
that every :tudio starts employing only decent actresses and actors.
I you do use herin your p;lctureq Ivin notify any sponsors that
you Were written on the aboe date. ot only thet bus I will

write e thou ' letters to the public telling them ‘

a;l. 1 abou“nd your studion. I mean to do just what I say.

jf.‘lJJJJJJiJJJJJJJJJJJJJJﬁJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJ;!JJJJJJJJJJJiJJJ.‘UJiJJJJJJJ
Jonuary 15,1964

ABCDEFGHIJEKELMNOPQRSTU

abcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz

32:';5. :]l.s 22 ;;x;ﬁ.z of tyﬁ}n]g/gm & Remi ii Type?ﬂr
%«nf}eﬂﬁ// e )

iter, standard,




JOE DI MAGGIO JOE DI MAGGIO
; (- .
o \0‘) D‘IOUGOTOTHELOSANGELESAREAFORASTADIUMORMUI‘HER

S

o or susnEss Yok Na ssouid 36 cravesn ro (I NENNNNENENNN:

N MAGGIO,

SHOULD ANIONEEVERIIVETOSEETHEMTHAT.IOUWDUIDTM TO CASH IN
ON YOUR LIFE WITH MARILYN, YOU SHOULD BE ASHAMED OF YOURSELF,

STAf. IN SAN FRANCISCO WHERE YOU BELONG

If you g0 to Los Angeles to live no one will believe

that you a.r; going there to make money only. They will and are

ready sayung that you want to go there to be around the movie and

T.V. stars, '

| Don't you think that it looks like you are becoming a second

-who is already to cash in on Marilyn, I would hate to think

that you could become that kind of person, You have always been a good -
hoest and decent gentleman all your life,

' I know that you had understood Marilyn better when you married

her you would have realized that a little more time in the movies was a:L'L that
Marilyn wanted,

These samples taken from Roysl, standard em'iter.'
at Central Supply Depsrtment, AgnewsHospital, 11/12/6l.,

FR),SF 1)l F

o M o st a4 .




&
\5)‘/  JOE DI MAGGIO  JCE DI MAGGIO

IF YOU GO TO LOS ANGELES AREA FOR A STADIUM OR ANY OTHER KIND OF A

sostmess Your Nae sHovtd et caancen o EEGGGG:: oo -

SHOULD ANYORE EVER LIVE TO SEE THE DAY THAT YOU WOULD TRY TO CASH IN ON.

4 e o
Y < g

YOUR LIFE WITH MARILYN. YOU SHOULD BE ASHAMED OF YOURSELF.

Dear Joe.

If you go to L 8 Angeles to live no one will believe
that you are going there to make money only. They will and are

ready to - a.lre;dy saying that you want to go there to be around movie
end tv TV starse '

ABCDREFGHIJEKLMNOPQRSTUVWIXIYZ

afbcdefghijklmnopq_r_stuve wXys _ .
i . : N

Test@; "% &'()¢  234567890-%¢;./,

Vo dakghs
¢

Thig is sample from & Hoyal elite, standard,,

serial M 12-2923340  11/13/64 Agnews Hpspital,




B et Y O e R TANINT e e e
Pl s RSN St . B

5 - Q}“__.-ﬂ..-...m.-*__.___,..._-...._.-_;.;' : 0
Jal . N
VAN

Joe at uggit Joe di n;'\‘ggio - ;o
. ﬂl .
[ ’ !

dear Joe if yb€ go to {the loz emgeles uren nl ene will believe

—

that you are going there! to make meney only. they will andare already sa
& saying that you wanmt to ;o there te be arownd mevie and tv

stars , 1

\07 - den8t you think that it lo%h like you are becoling a seoemd

T -mo is ready to cash in ex nrilyn. 1, would hato to think

that you eould beceme thet id.nd of perun. you have nlmy: beon a

. \

j i S 4
¥ ' : it o
i ! i

goed hemest deecent gentlalnh all yeur lifbo V \

SRR 3 vt AR o 5
S STGRERMIAG 3 vt R N e S

NGt ol
SN

‘ \
/ i kmew that had you wmderstoed marilya botter vhen you married

her that you weuld have rellized that a liétle mere time im the

movies was all she wanted. shis wanted you and thé uviu at first and

after yeu separated she was nfraid te 'f:ry urria;e with you ngnin.

3

abcdotghiJklnnobqrctuvwvxyz\

23&567890-%;/-3 . '.-" N
f .,-', Y \
this is a sample frem reyal, :tndard, sguews :‘hato hoapital.
11/13/6l : i o .\_\.
‘ ; o AN Ny
machineis marked 30 ten o bR g
space bar brokem went type caps at this time, T ! ';1 :

-

San
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SmmemSE———"

T e o R LA AR e, SO Aol LAY

b‘) (- JE'SE DI MAGGIO JOE DI MAGGION

- IFYOU GO TO LOS ANGEIES FOR ASTADIUEORANYOTHERKINDOFAHJSINESS

YOUR NAME SHOULD BE CHAVGED T0 —Dmaczo. snoum

ANYONE EVER LISVE TO SEE THE DAY THAT YOU WOULD TRY TO CASH INOH
YOUR LIFE WITH MARILYN, YOU SHOU'LD BE ASHAHDED OF YOURSELF,

Dear Joe,
l

:If you go to Los Angeles tp 1ive no one will believe that you ere

going there to make money only. They will and are already saying

T,
~t—e oay

‘ ' that you want to go there to be around movie and TV stars,

.QABCDEFGHIJmenorQRsruvwxrz

'f/abcderghijklmnopqratuvwxyz

n#svz-&i()*%@?.g, 254567890%¢/-,3

This is a- sample from

R d, at Agnews Mental Hospttal,
11/13/64 , marked 7 u ‘

‘<}/U
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4 'FEDERAL BUREAU OF iNVESTIGATION
ff | WASHINGTON, D. C. |

(| . FBI, San Francisce (9-1788) ... November 23, 1964

2

__ Unsud M VICTIM; Mearen
:f‘ gggg:.rlo" ’,.‘ * -VICTIM John Edgar Hoover, Director

‘ : S FBI File No.9.‘1823
: ; Lab. No. 0.463833 HW

J Examingtion requested by: San Francisco

Re(ere’nce: Letter 11/1 7/6‘

Examination requested: Docment

Remarks: It is requested that specimens Q38, Q39, and Q41
be resubmitted so that the original items can be used to
make a further comparison with the typewriting on K19 and K20,
: As a matter of information, the typewriting on Q38, Q39, and
E2 Q41 does not apgear to contsin any significant defects upon
- which a definite identification could' be made. Nevertheless,

5 the original items, Q38, Q39, and Q41, should be resubmitted

o BN so that the original typewriting can be exanined since the

5 IS photographs retained do not show all the detsil that would be

¥ . avaihgle with the originel specimens, .

i _ As indicated in the attached report, it does not ‘
£ _ appear that any of the other t{povritors used in the _

g - preparation of specimens K16 through K18 and K21 were used

- to prepare eny of the questioned_typeuriting. ]
<oeed ~ ' In regard to the exsminstion of K22, it is
usually neceasa'l‘yfgut the original item be madé available
to make any detaifed/i rison of questioned and known

papers, Althoughg_x‘u Emssié/pi.i}cm':; 'n?d during

Tolson 3 /{%?.

Belmont _J > i

it ¥ e gl
. Cospet e . - "
: Callahan | : o sl gs MOV 27 1954
- Contad ) ¥ :

ot :5\ Enclosure #. ('é‘i-tb report) —— = e
g:;::::&' - Los Angeles (9-29D3) '+ Enclosure (Lab report)
Sulliven | ;

v £ . JR e
P

Tt ) 2’ ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
S DEY I 5100 (-]
¥ JMALTRRO TELETYPE UNIT T denmme. (continued on nex'f: page)




Fed
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——==continues to

the examination of the photograph of Q37, it would also be

advisable to resubmit specimen Q37 for comparison with the
K22 papers, '

It is noted that specimen Q42 was hand printed.

It is pointed out that this hand printing on

been purposelg disguised, Nevertheless, if
== e

b
8 suspect in this matter, it would ibe advy le
to obtain specimens of hand printing prepared by hdr for .

comparison with the hand printing on Q42,
£

Page 2
D-463833 HW



Fib : : | REPORT
. of the

N
Y
A’ I-AlOIA_‘!OIY_/’:A._\

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
_ WASHINGTON, D. C.

Te:  FBI, San Francisco (9-1784) : - Dater November 13; 1964
. . B FBl File No. 9.‘1823 ..
1. 50 xe Unsub;—. VICTIM; Lab-Ne-  Du463833 HW
- JOSEPH DI MAGGIO, SR, ~ VICTIM -
EXTORTION '

Speclmer; received 1 1/ 1 9,64

# ,
Six specimens of typewriting taken from the following
typewriterss

N T P ORI e TR
LR AL AN PR AR S Y

K16 Remington noiseless, marked #6, located in typing
room at St. Agnews Hospital

K17 Remington typewriter, SN 12083414
7&18 Royal standard typewriter, Central Supply Department, ,gi

/ St. Agnews Hospital o B
K19 Royal elite typewriter, SN M12-2923340 |

K20 Royal standard typewriter, marked #7, typing room,
St. Agnews Hospital :

K21 Royal standard typewriter, marked #10, typing room,
St. Agnews Hospital _ ,

K22 Three sheets of "HY TONE" stationery

Result of examination

The typewritten specimens on K16 through k21
were compared with the questioned tygewritton material on o
sgecllans Q1 through Q42 of the cagt oned case. The style .
t{pe used to prepare specimens K19 and k20 i{s similar
to the style of type used to prepare specimens Q38; Q39, and
Q4l. However, due to the absence of any particularly
significant cﬂaracteristics, it could not be definitely
determined whether or not an{ one of the Q38, Q39, and Q41
specimens were prepared on elther of the typewriters used

1 7ol

.+ Belmont
.7 Mohr
"< Casper

| Calldn —— 00 prepare specimens K19 and K20,

! DeLoach

: Evons

| Roves TAD:nm .o

; T:v:ln (S) ’

T — Page 1 (continued on next page)

- Holmes .
Ta . Gondy e MAT , |
. Gandy Lroou O recerveevmr O3 PRV .




Nothing else of particular significance was
noted during the remsining comparisons.

' It was not definitely determined whether the
: K22 papers and the paper used in the preparation of
7 . specimen Q37 did or did not originate from the same source.

LIS B
AT SRAL

The submitted items are retained,

£

o
;
. !
H 4
i
H

Page 2
D~463833 HK
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SEUETRY R WIS S P AR F
R
>
-

N UNI;I‘ED STATES GOVE_RI;IMENT
— Memoraniym
397(; |
TO @ DIRECTOR, FBI (9-41823) DATE:  12/3/6)
—— ATTENTION: FBI Labbratory, Fiie D-463833 Hw
. !
‘ FRO » SAN FRANCISCO (9-1784) (P)
SUBJ . &
1 . - VICTIM; :
GGIO, SR. -~ VICTIM
_ EXTORTION '
UuAss s
- Reference is made to Lab report dated 11/23/64, 465164
J ’ Enclosed for the FBI Laboratory as requested are

the originals of the following:

i " . Q 36 Envelope postmarkéd at San Francisco, 4/23/6l, addreﬁs/ed
. to JOE DI MAGGIO.

Q 37 Letter beginning “IF YOU GO 70 LOS ANGELES"

.Q 38 Envelope postmarked at San Francisco, 4/23/64, addressed
/’ - to JOE DI MAGGIO.

g;‘ Q 39 ILetter beginning, "IF YOU GO TO I.OS ANGELES TO LIVE NO

ze ONE WILL BELIEVE.,,"

ag

f-é;g Q~41 mentioned in the relet 1s an envelope postmarked
£a&  Los Angeles, Califo Y, 1964, bearing type~

*x  written address, c/o Screen Actors Guild,

7% 7750 Sunset Blvd,s wood, ' mpanying one
: { vpage typewritten letter beginning you are a ..‘.f""\
7% and ending ",,.Decent Girls and mers bb
£ The Los Angeles Office is requested to forward %

original of the above to the FBI Laboratory as requested in
relet., ‘

32 Bureau (9-41823) (Enc, 4; (RM)
2 - Los Angeles (9-2993) (AM .
2 - San Francisco

REG:pa _
TAd2) ﬂmé@@ gt 56
RS POV ;}f’\gﬁ/‘

75//’ / .
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'cc Los Angeles (9-2993)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet 3 o

' £
Re: 2 File ¢ 9-11823 /v)
21 e YG3I0, SR. - VICTIM

EXTORTION
'::Exuminétion requested by:  San Francisco (9~1784) L 12/3/64
Examinaticn requested: Document “ Date received:12/7/6l4

Result of Examinuti5n: ' . __Exum’ination by: - )
éﬂmcw ) ‘1\—\ ( . ) v = b’L

W"L-&ff:' 739 — Do~me ,;L?a o Ma,,.,.,f‘rz,
LN P e

%; Czﬂv'\»{/p KI‘?.J—IC‘LA (——‘-/}"2/‘ @3"’@37-—-/7\4&”,,/(-& ‘,Z‘

!
TR A P3l~wiv .
Specimens submitted for examination /'97/7-' ?'/ 6 7
Resubmission of Q36-339 %/17




N ——— e e o e o s G e L .
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- te a 4
Laboratory Tnnuumtal Pom .) S ’ s

7-72 . i ) -

1l - Mr, f)j,laney

—~ak_._ LABORATORY —

7 ' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. | o

Tor rm, San Francisco (9-1784) = . .. December 2:9-1964

G
5

s S, o
e gXTOB'l‘ION ' R‘ - umn ) John Edgar Hoover, Director
. ] ’ /j

ol 41803 — =7
0% Dp-sesi0s EN

AN

‘ Examination requested by: San Franecisco

; Reference: Ietter 12/3/64 %,A}/ .
Excm;ncuon requested: Document

. i

-

t Rem?rks:

.,..,,‘. e .
A A T

B0
ANy e

MAILED 10
DLL L. 1334

COMM FB!

-

~Enclosures (6) (Q36 - Q39, 2 Lab rpt)
2 =~ los Angeles (9-2993) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab rpt)’
R - - _(6)

Mobf i< ~\

Rosepy e -
Sullivdd
Tovel oo . }j
rfzv?i‘i:‘.’ﬁ;“—"a.__-c. | f) ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

- Gandy MALL ROOM reLervee unir L1
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7-1b~ . .) : REPORT :

of the

NS % 7.
- LABRORATORY Lo

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

Toz R Date ' December 29 ' 1964
. m;, San Francisco . _ l? Do ;_u. No. 9241893 s ;
Re: i}nsub; - VICTIM; 7(1.«1,. Ne. }465164 it g
 EXTORTION e

T rm—
————S

Speclmer:l; te'Cﬂ"’d 12/7/64

z.
b

%
7%,
K3
A
b

.
¥

Resubnmission /of Q36 through Q39
F Result of examination:

/ Due to the absence of any particularly significant
characteristics, neither the typewriting on K19 nor the type-
writing on K20 could be definitely associated with any of the
typevriting on Q36 through Q39.

o

- Specimens Q36 through Q39 are returned. o

/

TAD:GFM (6)
ey A

G Belmont e

1 Mohr 7
Casper ,V .
Callahon — e
Conred -

DeLoach
Evans
Gale

P

Rosen oo
Sullivon
Tavel e
Trotter
Tele. ROOB e
Holmes
Gondy e uartroow ) TeELETYPE UNIT (]
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

DATE

REPORT"VUG OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

SAN FRANCISCO _SAN FRANCISCO | 1/11/65 11/17 - 12/29/64
TITLE OF CASE b') L/ . ; REPORT TYPED BY, .
oo CT ". . SA | reg -

- MAGGIO, SR. - - e : .
VICTIM EXTORTION

i L

; \ REFERENCE: Report of SA_t San Francisco,
(1 / T ,dated 11/18/6M,

A - ~P-

ADMINISTRATIVE:

On November 23, 1964, the FBI Laboratory requested
that the originals of Specimens Q38, Q39, and QU1 be resubmitted
for use in compaMson with typing samples obtained from
Royal typewriters at Agnew State Hospital.

The Laboratory also requested that the original
of Q37 be resubmitted for comparigpn with the "HYTONE stationery .
which had been submitted.

LEADS
LOS ANGELES

AT 10S ALIFORNIA: Will reports results of
interview with
APFROVED INAAARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

cofies MaDE: .
|  @®- Bureau (9-4185 9 - ‘ZQJ S 171 Ree- 63
=71 - USA, San Francisco S N A—
. 3 - Los Angeles (9-2993) » _ "’PJ(?
. (1 - USA, Los Angeles)  ® JAN 131965 .. '
4 - San Francj,sco (9 1784 A ‘ S
o"('f ,') l .
DISSEMINATION ,m-:coao OF A*fa&sn[ REPORT NOTAT'°N§
AGENCY, - /(f ﬂ ¢ el
Yoy b PP
REQUEST RECD. s -, "‘.'r....F 7o
DATE FWD. »&/ L/ ?""%H /'rcf'/ EpviiAg
HOW FWD. /
oy,

T e At 4 ,.1‘.

-
«

N

16—7032¢-1



V

SAN FRANCISCO

—_— AT SAN JO%, .CALIFORNIA: Will, when boratory
ns are comp eted, interviewszsuspect,

AT SAN FRANCISCO CALIFORNIA: Will report results
of FBI Laboratory examinations. '

2) Will maintain contact with victim ‘JOSEPH
DI MAGGIO, o

-B*.
COVER PAGE
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£D-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) v ) .)
. @ _ |
UN. <D STATES DEPARTMENT OF . JTICE Ry
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION :

4

1 - USA, San Francisco
Copy tos 1 - USA, Los Angeles

/' ot of - SA : .'San‘Franbisco
R f: ’
o > ... e

L I |

’; Fleld (_)‘mce F_‘lle 2 9-1784 - Bureou File f: 9-1‘1823

§4 Title: A‘

e . JECT;

- Vietim;

g - J0 GGIO, SR. - Victim

" Character: .

/ EXTORTION ( ey i

A Synopsts: NO additional letters ims. Interviews with

. assoclates of suspect negative as far as her

involvement in instant case is ¢ ed. FBI Laboratory advised

] ‘that typing on two Royal typewriters at the Typing Room,

e Agnew State Hospital, similar to the style of type used for two
' /of the letters in this case. Additional comparisons

5 being made. Efforts to locate persons familiar with the

2 MARILYN MONROE Fan Clubs negative to date.

3

4

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

-



AT SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA.

le & patient at Agnews rnia, o
i she became acquainted with She. explained
Z she was never real close to but they didq -
% spend & lot of their time toPE . .
2 stated she has never done any typing :
3 e stated she 1s able to type; but
. A1 S AGRas Qe gdrteed she was aware :
that _She stated &
; that 2L ng aool Ok DIMA o '_ K

had admiration and praise for him, e ; hever
aware of any hate or vindictiven O, She ~
advised that she has never heamway anything :
4 about writing any sort of letter to JOE DIMAGGIO. '
”3 AT AGNEW, CALIFORNIA .
2 1964
7 a r having been a patient at the

hospi many ye s was released from the hospital

under the family care plan in April, 1964, He stated that

she would now be under the direct ‘supervisio;

" fornia Bureau of Social Work and tha

.4
% -
- . {
-y . Lkl -
{ -
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on 964
California Department of Mental
SOcial Work, : : :

advised that

she would appreciate being
as interviewed.




3

A San Francisto; Gali forial

On November 17, 1964, the following items were
forwarded to the FBI Laboratory: ' '

== 1. Two pages of typewriting samples from a
: Remington typewriter, marked "6", located
in the Typing Room, Agnews State Hospital,

2. One page of typewriting from a Remington
typewriter, Serial 12 3414, located at
the Typ&ﬁgtRBom, Agnews State Hospital.

3. One page of typewriting from a Royal
Standard typewriter, located at the Central
Supply Department, Agnews State Hospital.

L. oOne page of typewriting from a Royal
Standard, Serial M 12-2923340, located in
the Typing Room, Agnews State Hospital,

———

5. One page of typewriting from a Royal typewriter,
marked "7", located in the Typing Room,
Agnews State Hospital.

6. One page or typewriting from a Royal type-.
writer, marked "10", 1ccateq at the Typing
Room, Agnews State Hospital.

7. Three pileces of "HY TONE" stationery,

' The Laboratory was requested to compare the typing
samples with the typing on the threatening letters in this
case and to co " ! Stationery with that -

7-used dn:the: lette DI ked: i -
San, Fréneisco,  Californ:
s - On. November 23;
"-following FBI:Laboratory o
examination: '

i§3§;«£53;ﬁureaﬁﬂfur
eport regarding-the

above '




SF 9’-178'4
DFH/rg

L

Six:specimens of typewriting taken from the following

e
? S K18 Royal'standard tyﬁewriter, Central Supply
: - N Department,  Agnews State Hospital

K19 Royal elite typewriter, SN M12-2923340

LA

K20 Royal standard typewriter, marked #7,
s Typing Room, Agnews State Hospital

: K21 Royal standard typewriter, marked 10,
B ; Typing Room, -Agnews State Hospital

K22 Three sheets of "HY'TORE" stationery i

ﬁésult of examination:

. The typewritten specimens on Ki6 through K21
were compared with the questioned typewritten material on
Specimens Q1 through Q42 of the captioned case. The style -
of type used to prepare Specimens K19 and K20 is similar H
to the style of type used to prepare Bpecimens Q38, Q39, and
QU1, However, due to the absence of any particularly '

g B, ok

" | significant characteristics, it could not,be definitely

i determined whether or not any one of the Q38, Q39, and Q41 -
e Specimens were prepared on either of the typewriters used ks
] to prepare specimens K19 and K20.

: Nothing elsecof particular significance was noted
# during the remaining comparisons. 5

%

3
4
7
'1"‘.

It was not definitely determined whether the
K22 papers and the paper used in the preparation of
:§Q¢939553Q3Z§§ did. not. g;ggteefrpm the sam source

dicated: abbve
H/23/647 aad

y ] .
aniFranciscs 7z addresaed: £6! My JOR:
B 3610, 2150’ Béach' Strieet;  Sani¥ransisco,t Catitorntast
W ““and an accompanying one-page lettéfing,béginning, "Dar Joe:
o If you go to Los Angeles to live ...." and ending “....anything
to make you happy." '

‘, DIMGGIO 2%

5w
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* addAr&sN BRI S g Bt gt
. 7750 Sun v ‘ 7
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s ywood, . California," and ompanying
one-page typewritten letter beginning, ﬂxcu are a -
g ".... Decent Girls and men, T e

' and endin
. T On December 3, 1964, the originals of Q38 and
Q39 were forwarded to the FBI Laboratory as well as an
envelope postmarked at San Francisco, 4/23/64, addressed to
JOE DI MAGGIO (Q36) and accompanying letter beginning,

"IF YOU'GO TO LOS ANGELES" (Q37). Tt 1s moteq that

Q36 contained a "HY TONE" watermark,

Lo

e 4 &9

! The Los Angeles Office was requested to forward
Q41 to the FBI Laboratory. :

i

On December 29, 1964, the FBI Laboratory =
;furnished the following report:

B A,
T

: Due to the absence of any particularly significant o
characteristics, neither the typewriting on K19 nor the -
typewriting on K20 could be definigely associated with any of
the typewriting on Q36 through Q39.

s

On December 11, 1964, the New York Office furdshed
the following information: :

York City, advised on December 9, :
has not been associated with the Kennedy Library o
City, since approximately October 28, 1964, =

eft New York City soon after that date and her
reabouts are unknown,: .- .

On December 9, 1964,
Dorset Hotel, New York City, stated that

~6-




25 196 I thsuE
aved Lt is his understanding
s8la for an undisclosed]ength of time.

- s e S ad.: e - ) ;: y :
' Later that day on Decembir 9,,196&,* i
— entacted the in & agent and state : '

D

HASHINnCTon

- On December 21, 1964, the Washington Field Office

Ei furnished the following information: 4
geon, D,C,

- could be contact

) She sald that

- during October, 3 g

¥ she™ seen her since. She said that approximately £

: "three weeks ago she had occasion to contact the New York )

1 ' th

mai

- On December 29, 1964, the Los Angeies Office ;
furnished the following 1nformgtion; :

.
ue,
N

he rdfi“w;ﬁ
“Calyeri
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2 DC s ed and he doubted that she would know
— anything about former fan club officials in the San
-—‘*‘Francisco Bay Area. :

suggested Publicis

as the
only pe 0 might remembe abou e fan
clubs, as not aware of

whereabouts. =

On Decemb

attempted
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EXTORTION

ADMINISTRATIVE:

- During interview of

the letters.

th it was obvious that no prosecution '
of would be instituted even if she
admitted writing the letters.

- A% - .

D)\/ COVER PAGE
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| — she was
not informed of her legal rights It was felt that this

was necess she is a mental patient, and
te Department of Mental Hygiene,
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/
at every effort be ;
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ﬂquﬂuéru.:: 9-1784

—emm

Character: - EXTORTION

Synopsis:
Investigation through
MONROE 4id not reveal
her fan clubs in the

interviewe
San Fran
cution o

DETAILS: AT SAN JOSE

Report o SA Ofic: SAN FRANCISCO
Date: 3/1 .

Bureay File #: 9—’41823

Tisle: ECT; .
o - Vietim;
{p GGIO, SR. - Vietim

associates of the late MARILYN
possible suspects who were in
fornia area,

n ters., AUSA,

g instan
c ed that he would decline prose-~
ictims have received no addition-
al letters, _

-C -
, CALIFORNIA

On March 9,

188 ‘e 3 QI L o 1
SA
ungel nNey SUDePvy S on

dUPANoe 1o an lnterv,
ome in

had wfitten the threa

that

ormation to indicate T

of California Department of Menta ygiene, ,

Jose = ot a . advised
is stila
and 8ti g4l the home

HAVIiIScU d Slie wWotma
ew
the preseree

tening letters in this Cane.

AT SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA

{s document contatns neither recommendati
Your agency; it and its contents are not to be

rch 10, 1
advised

ons nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the ptoperty of the FBI and 15 loaned to
distributed outside your agency,

. . - ; . ‘.:_

ool
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. ab.’she wasg
irveasllyfeapablerof iwriting the'y hisic¢agéy’
. .8ince she was a very jealous and € person,

and also very critical of everyone wlth whom she came
in contact. She said that another inmate at her

—>residence had to dinner with a male
visitor, and

had been 1
said that

etween the two. She

did not have accesssto a

(6} and she had no samples of
andprinting.
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: _was advised that this office
was conducting nvestigation in connection with

b B T
Py

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 \bj L- A ) ,Dnsg.sr/ 16!55

P

—anoRymous a by J aGIO, SR.,

advised that

e no information about who e written
such letters. She said that she had not written them
nor had she written threatening or anonymous letters
to DI MAGGIO or anyormes else. '

. She advised that she had not seen DI MAGGIO
for years until last September, when she visited him

* at his restaurant in San Francisco, California.

During conversations, she mentioned DI MAGGIO's

address, 2150 Beach Street, San Franc a.
She denied that she had ever heard o She
sald that she had ¢lippsd items from newspapers about

DI MAGGIO and has seen his name linked with women. She
sald that this did not upset her and she knew no one
else that was upset over it.

She said that she did not type and had never
had anyone else type anything for her. ‘

She e in the hospital,
her relative ad visited her only
infrequently an she ha een or heard from

her son since she went into the hospital in 1949,

—18 described as follows:

Race White
: -Sex - Female - -
- Age 65 -
~ - ‘'Height = = 5% - .

0n3/10/65 _ , SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA  _ . SF 9-178%

s« - 3/10/65

H' Date dictated

This document containg neither reacommendotions nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBl and (s foaned 1o your ogency;

#ond its contenis are not 1o be distributed outside your agency.
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LG AR SR L 0N T FebruaYy S r Wne LoB sAngel es -Of LY T
% = :\; . y v X \ 9 Armard: oy g -'l.' -"'-.‘S:' .
. Baarenn ng investigation was conducted by
.’4'5 SA . _ ) j . . .
g% ; ==AT HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA A :
# T
2 telephone on February 2,

» : a
during the year managéd MARILYN MONROE's business . &
affairs, the fan mail was sent to her office by 20th a3
Century Fox Studios, and then re-shipped unopened to E
a woman in New York City, who had been hired several
years earlier by Miss MONROE 88 and answer all
of her correspondence. could not recall
G the name of this wo t

a
8 fan mail for a period of
several years before the latter's death. .

W

b
&

\\\& T
LS PR

On March 1, 1965, the New York Office furnished 'é
the following information: _ ;

AT NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK °

The following investigation was conducted by
o -

5
:

:‘,‘"
#

L eel

OE's pers u

‘ answered the mail with form letters

i and photographs. She stated she kept statistics on the

2 pleces of mailsshe answered and then des fan

“~— mail as soon as replies were sent out4
did not keep a copy of her replies and did not keep a
11st of people to whom she sent the form letters or

photographs.
-5
- A A—?» | -
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-gave these
Studio, New York City.

of Actors

. . ‘;_}
aptioned investigation was.
t she was unable to be of
any assistance, stated she never knew
anything about 8 Fan Club and does not
know 1irf the club hagd a national president op regional
officers. She could not furnish the names of anyone in
San Fpg ewhere who were connected with the
club, ould only Buggest that such infor-
mation should be avallable at 20th Century Fox Studios
or from Miss MONROE's pérsonal publicity agent,

e

== Th
exXplained to

.
Sea L L . ORI T e Ao T R ' 2 0N
R O S T A

. Actors Studio, New
a . York City, 'on Fe ruary s stated that they could . -
' _ not be of any assistance in this investigation. They &

DRY B N)

: do not have any information concerning Miss MONROE's . =
0 » Fan Club opr publicity arrangements before she died.

stated Miss
ers to then.

personal property and pap
received all unanswered f
the mail was destroyed.
s about 20 or 30 letters were rece

om
and these letters never were answered before
destroyed. '

R e LGN 0

[Ty

i The only other personal property on hasg »

¢oncerning MARILYN MONROE are business papers, personal
documents and letters from intimate friends that wouid
not be of any use to this investigation. 4

-

<o XYLl
1 correspondence
ects or

M 0
primarily Miss MONROE's pers ;
and was not connected with hen :
with Miss MONROE'sg fan clubs, tated that N
she remembers that Miss MONRO an active fan club '
at one time ang several independent groups who were

TN g 7 S ok T i e R TS YA L




wo

‘a‘- phj:. ‘ RO St zﬁf‘?’ﬁ P i..‘v md -J"-'B.
-never did know the name of the na ona sident of
-Miss MONROE's fan club or the names of any of the
club's regional officers. She ‘stated she never had
any connection with this part of Miss MONROE ‘s

—==business 1life and is unable to suggest anyone who

might be able to Supply such information except 20th
Century Fox Film Studibs.A

possibility tha
York Ci

.= q on March 2, 1965, advised SA— .
mthat she handled some of Miss MONROE's persona

a S8lness matters during the period t M1 QOE
lived in New York City and was married t
She stated, however, that she did not have any co _
lon with Miss MONROE's fan clubs and is unable to : =
furnish the aathe club's president or regional
'officers.#said that she has a vague recollect-
ion that there 1s in existence an organization known as
"Fan Clubs of America". She stated she believes this
organization is based in Los Angeles and keeps a running
1ist of all fan clubs connected with the various film .
stars. She said with the exception of this organization
and the 20th Century Fox Film Studios, she is unable to
Suggest the name of anyone who might bée of assistance
to this investigation. ‘

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

3

'''''
TSN

JOSEPH.DT :MAGET
letters in:this ¢a
‘additional suspect

It is noted that investigation of
to date has revealed that

that she was in a menta (3}
a, from 1949 to April, 1964, when

-7 -

at Agnew,
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Lmemnies fyeay

———==the columns-an
and discussed him constantly.
sex ‘and in conversations e
to those e

home,

case,

aavise

!

According to
returned to the hospiva
has not improved
complete release.-

a nio

on

warrant a prosecution of
a further

fact tha

Hospital a e
were written and i

have been covered in t
.closed
‘Chgp» .

e ———

It i1s noted that the victims have re¢
no letters since April, 1964,

is the most logical suspect in this case
ould indicate that it is
be prosecuted.

- e

€ ntal condition w
highly unl

allowed to legvel

.to the extent

ing to employees at
ontinually talked to other.inmates

.On March 10, 1965, SA
ssistan

LS

she will probably be .
onth, since her conditi
fhat she 1s ready for a

Agnew Hospital,

She read all

= *about DI MAGGIO -
She was obscessed with
xpressed sentiments similar
}pressed in the anonymous letters in this

! !!!!e! !! te

San Francisco

te wou no
He said that

lining prosecution was the
was a patient at Agnew State

ikely that she could ever
view of this and the f

It appears that

me the threatening communications
8 presently under psychlatric care.

In

act that all other logical leads

his case,

with the permission of th
L A T T ST S o S 's”_"?,
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this case is being
e Speclal Agent. in
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- - -  UNITED STATES GO'“~/.NMENT R (:j)EPAR'_I‘MENr OF JUSTICE

Memora®um @ S
TO : Director DATE:UULI 1965

Federal Bureau of Investigation

it -
v

FROMN Johp Poar _ | JB:SHR 1 jeb
. sgistant Attorney General : _
i1 Rights Division _ '
SUBJECT: Joe Dj iot ant DJ 167~74-NEW
d. ue,_Hggg;ggA‘Texa
‘ Victin T . ,
g -

were denied ervice a Ooc DInNgfyoT oee o
and a restaurant (name unknown) at the Gulfgate
Shopping Center, Houston, Texas. Both incidents

were believed to have occurred within the past
j four to six weeks,

Please conduct a preliminary investigation,

2 e g A I, /Zg
MFPG/ice. /665
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Airtel
o _
3w 173 = 1563~ /

2107 -

ek 1l‘m 8AC, Houston

From: Director, ¥al" .

L et e -

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; JOE
DIMAGIO'S RESTAURANTY,
LR X A

. " ;m s .
Vit ) v ) “’(“’W T 13.!?2‘”“

Enclosed ig a self-explanutoi‘i memorandum from
Assistant Attorney General John Doar..;zngqgawi.;igtghts, Division,
Department of Justice, dated 7/1/65. T

You should conduct the requested investigation and
- submit a report within seven days of the receipt of this
communication. The first paragraph of the details of your
report should indicate that this is a preliminary investigation.

All:; persons interviewed should be advised that thig
investigation is being conducted at the specific request of
Assistant Attorney General John Doar, Civil Rights Division,
Department of Justice. :

Enclosure MALED
JUL 6~ 1965

Casper No prefious investigation has been conducted in this
Felt

Fovan ,@/5/

Trotter

COMM-FBI
: MPG/be%J |
, 4)
Tolson
Belmont .o ______
Moh 4
Del ouch NOTE : ’
Callohan ’
Conrad matter. Two separate cases are being opened in this matter in
Gale view of incidefits set out in enclosed memorandum. :
osen
Tele. Roam
Holme -
c::,:ys._____zg vaxx!'ko argérvps vt
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TITLE OF CASE / i REPORT MADE TYPED BY
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JOE DIMAGGIO!S RESTAURANT,

VICTIM
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" “PUBLIC ACCOMMODATIONS, ‘™~ _°
'CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1064
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'. The title is marked
subject. as

JOE DIMAGGIO.
REFERENCES:

i - C

"Changed" to reflect identity of

‘B;reau airtel to Houston, dated 7/6/65.

ADMINISTRATIVE /
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- f

bureau reier to
s _cap
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o UN _ ZD STATES DEPARTMENT OF . LTICE
A FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

— b

Do ok SA Offics  HOUSTON
: , - July \ :

Field O'fﬂcé Fl!o #: HO: 173-66 Bureau File #:

M= JOE DIMAGGIO; '
- JOE DIMAGGIO'S
PUBLIC ACCOMMODATIONS,
CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1964

.VIC’;IM
Swepti : " Houston,
X., advised tha ephonica ontacted Joe
‘ Dimaggiofs Restaurant, 3795 Richmond Av

1-USA, HOUSTON

Character:

enue two

or three months ago to make reservations and was

5 told that they did not serve Negroes. She advised

{ that she has since learned that they serve Negroes.

/ JOE DIMAGGIO, owner of Joe Dimaggio's Restaurant,
advised that he is a member of the Houston Restaurant
Owners Association, and in agreement with policies
of this association, his restaurant caters to Negro
customers.

-C ="
DETATLS :
' AT HOUSTON, TEXAS:

This is a preliminary investigation.
On July 6, 1965, th : ment

a rmy, and who
reside at Houston, were denied service
o at Joe Dimaggio's Restauran s Houston, Texas. - .-
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t s the property of the FBI and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

8
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1 GANLN

Date___ U1y 13, 1965

b

in the U. 8
‘ Forc_e Base,

'adx}ise‘d he is
ir Force, ang 18 Ere oned a ington Aip.
Houston, Texas. T :

Eadﬂ._sed that he 1s not aware 6f:any' incident
where he an 5 wife are alleged to have been denied service
gt g:e Dimaggio’'s Restaurant, 3795 Richmona Avenue, Houston,

exas.,

i
! i
1 :
"] *
. .
e !
N
g N
5 :
1
B
b
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1
4 R
4 s
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H N
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o . 7/12/65 o Houston, Texas  rues. HO:  173-66
—at________2 -“=%

s—-i-—-—hy -2~ Date dictated 7/13/65

" This document conlains neither recommendotions nor conclusions of the FBI. s )hg property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
itand its contenis are not 1o be distributed ouiside your agency.
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on 7/12/65 Houstonlwréxés AF";#
by £n -3- Date dictoted 7/13/65

FBL It is the property of the FBl and Is looned 1o your ogeacy;

£y :
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‘FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

July 13, 1965

Date

dvised that
& member of the U, . ',
‘-Fgrce B._aﬁe.s_ Hous‘con .

'3

- advised that two or three months ago,
she telephonica cted Joe Dimaggio's Restaurant, 3795
to make reservations for she and her husband.

Richmond Avenue,
She stated that she was informed that the restaurant does not

—cater to Negroes.
- advised that she has since learned

that this restaurant does cater to Negroes. She stated that
neither she or her husband have been to this restaurant in
person. She advised that her husband was not aware of the

above mentioned incident.
declined to furnish a signed statement.

I S

g 4,? i ]
Toa e

HO: 173-66

= This document contoins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the

i and its contenis ara no! to be distributed oulside your agency.
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T § W-EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATICWN

Dote__duly 13, 1965

JOE DIMAGGIO, 3795 Richmond Avenue, advised that
-he 18 the owner of Joe Dimaggio's Restaurant, 3795 Richmond-

. Avenue. o _ . B

—— ). . U SRR e LA ' = s
&f?(. - JOE DIMAGGIO wes apprised by SA
' that he was not required to make any statements, any

he said could be used against him in a court of law, and that
he was entitled to consult with an attorney of his choice
at any time.

8

2 DIMAGGIO advised that he has no information or knowledge
of any incident where a Negro was denied service at this
restaurant or where any advised over phone that this restaurant
does not cater to Negroes.

DIMAGGIO advised that he 1s a member of the Houston
Restaurant Owner's Association, and in agreement with the
policies of this association his restaurant caters to Negro
customers. He advised that all of his employees have been
instructed to serve Negro customers.

j

J

Fle#__HOt ™ 173-66

_a 7/13/65

Date dictated

. . ¢ -
l This document contoins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL it is the property of the FBI and Is looned to your agency;
F=="rrwad ifs contents are not fo be distributed outside your agency.




